
POLITICS & INTERNATIONAL  
RELATIONS 2017-2018

Interdisciplinary publishing in the Humanities and Social Sciences



HIGHLIGHTS

INTRODUCTION
Challenges the Western-centred 

views on how to democratise global 
governance processes.

Explores Che Guevara’s most important 
contributions to radical political and  

social theory.

Provides a methodological framework for 
researching of resistance and  

social change.

Forms of direct and structural violence that 
others may be "justly" subjected to.

Unpacks how we talk about and represent 
Islam, its place in and relationship to  

“the West”.

Rethinks European colonialism in the light 
of its vanishing empires and the rise of 

new global power structures.

A rethinking of the classical frames of 
references we commonly take for granted.

The politics of the many spaces on  
Earth that defy the simplistic 

characterisation of land.

Addresses key issues in contemporary 
transnational feminist politics and  

political theory.

Page 20

Page 24

Page 24

Page 16

Page 4

Page 19

Page 13

Page 7

Page 20

www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

Welcome to the Rowman and Littlefield 
International Politics and International Relations 
catalogue, marking the fifth birthday of our 
publishing venture. We have come a long way 
and we are proud to be featuring titles in this 
catalogue from across our 2017-18 publishing 
programme. 

We continue to support cutting-edge, critically 
engaged and interdisciplinary content from an 
international base of authors and offer a variety 
of print and ebooks servicing both academic and 
professional audiences. 

We are also growing our partnership programme 
and are publishing a number of policy-related 
and Political Science titles with leading think-
tanks and learned societies, including Policy 
Network, CEPS and ECPR Press. 

I would be delighted to tell you more 
about our plans for the Politics and 
International Relations list, and to talk to 
you about new proposals for titles or series.  
Do get in touch!

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

The experience of publishing with RLI was absolutely fantastic. 
Each process is superbly organised and transparent, and guided 
by professional staff who are not only responsive and attentive 

to but also genuinely understand the needs of an author  
and the singularity of the book itself.

—Engin Isin, co-author of Being Digital Citizens with Evelyn Ruppert, page 26

1 Highlights

2 ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY

3 ETHICS, RIGHTS AND CITIZENSHIP
5     Feminist Institutionalist Perspectives series

6 GEOPOLITICS
7     Rethinking the Island series
7     Geopolitical Bodies, Material Worlds series
8     Place, Memory, Affect series

9 GOVERNANCE AND POLICYMAKING

11 POLITICAL ECONOMY

13     Transforming Capitalism series
14     Economy, Polity and Society series

15 POLITICAL THEORY AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

18     New Politics of Autonomy series

19 POSTCOLONIAL POLITICS AND NON-EUROCENTRIC IR 

21     Global Dialogues series
22     Kilombo series

23 PROTEST, REVOLUTION AND RADICAL POLITICS

25     Radical Subjects in International Politics series

26 Selected Backlist
27 Backlist Index
31 Series List
32 Did you know ...?
33 #RLIBlog
34 Title Index
35 Author Index
36 Catalogues
37 Sales, Distribution and Rights

""

For digital versions of our catalogues, please visit our 
website or: https://issuu.com/rowmaninternational 

For review and inspection copies, please email:     
reviews@rowman.com (US and Canada) 
reviewsintl@rowman.com (rest of the world)

DHARA SNOWDEN
Senior Commissioning Editor
Politics & 
International Relations
DSnowden@rowman.com
@DharaSnowden01

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/rethinking_global_democracy_in_brazil/3-156-6e163efa-9505-4c29-ba88-aad80b60e71b
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_political_theory_of_che_guevara/3-156-c2b9d136-2a68-4894-a344-2abf22a131f6
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/researching_resistance_and_social_change/3-156-b33edc05-c8f0-4ab8-857d-af5c447ca05f
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/just_liberal_violence/3-156-13f2edd3-806e-4cd2-ba9a-0967fd2fcc84
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/understanding_islam_and_the_west/3-156-ce80f2c9-92af-4dec-93ad-8d6380a31dd4
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/postcolonial_europe/3-156-055bb265-b7b6-4e75-8135-1bd074b91ab5
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_quest_for_prosperity/3-156-68c479e1-98e5-4b91-8a30-82488fd298f1
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/territory_beyond_terra/3-156-ae1c6486-d7f8-4d14-a9e4-3d948253beed
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/postcolonial_europe/3-156-055bb265-b7b6-4e75-8135-1bd074b91ab5
https://issuu.com/rowmaninternational
mailto:reviews@rowman.com
mailto:reviewsintl@rowman.com


INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

FREE DIGITAL
INSPECTION COPIES

Visit www.rowmaninternational.com  
to search for your RLI title, and click on the 
inspection copy link. 

Alternatively, please email  
inspectioncopies@rowman.com to request a 
download link.

All titles marked with this icon are available on 
e-inspection free of charge. 

2 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com 3Follow us on Twitter @rowmaninternat and Facebook /RowmanLittlefieldInternational for our latest news and offers.

ETHICS, RIGHTS AND CITIZENSHIPENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY

THE EU'S GREEN DYNAMISM
Deadlock and Change in Energy and Environmental Policy

By Henning Deters

The high voting threshold in the Council together with conflicting national 
preferences should frustrate effective European problem-solving. This famous 
prediction of the "joint-decision trap" (JDT) is at odds with Europe's dynamic 
environmental policy. Yet there is scarce research on the limited impact 
of the JDT in this realm. We know little, therefore, about the conditions 
of effective environmental policy-change in the EU. By comparing cases of 
stability and change, the book examines the ways in and out of the JDT in 
environmental policy, and speaks to the recent debate about Europe's "new 
intergovernmentalism" and the reliance on "informal politics," especially in the 
wake of the Euro crisis. 

ECPR Press
May 2018 • 224 pages
978-1-78660-6655  • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback  
978-1-78660-666-2 • $34.95 / £23.95 • eBook

SUSTAINABLE URBANISM AND DIRECT 
ACTION
Case Studies in Dialectical Activism

By Benjamin Heim Shepard

Urban activism can manifest in many guises, from community gardening 
to mass naked bike rides. But how might we theorize the evidence of the 
collisions between social forces that take place in our streets and public 
commons? Cities are formed through these collective collisions in time.   
“This volume is an epic and essential activist primer exploring the many current 
Social Movements with a serious personal investment as well as a sense of 
humor. Ben is not only a dedicated activist but also a scholar, historian and a 
very gifted writer. He tackles a huge range of issues but is able to give them 
a coherence and context which ultimately makes the whole greater than the 
parts. A celebration of the activism of everyday life!” —Fly-O, Comic Book Artist 
and Illustrator

Series: Radical Subjects in International Politics
October 2017 • 288 pages
978-1-78348-316-7 • $32.95 / £22.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-315-0 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-317-4 • $30.95 / £21.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

BEYOND SILENT ATHEISM
By Stuart McAnulla

This book includes examination of the "new atheism" of people such as Richard 
Dawkins to challenging what they believe to be the unfair political privileges 
enjoyed by religion. It also examines atheists who take a friendly approach to 
religion and those who even argue for a more "spiritual" type of atheism. The 
book concludes in arguing that atheists should keep some of the "bite" of new 
atheism to promote equality for non-believers, but less of the "bark" as in fact 
atheists can learn a considerable amount from religion. 

April 2018 • 208 pages
978-1-78660-114-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-113-1 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-115-5 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

POWER, IDENTITY AND CONFLICT  
IN SRI LANKA
Deeper Hegemony

By David Rampton

Standard accounts of identity and conflict have tended to assume that power, nationalist discourses 
and the conflicts they generate are dominated by political elites and states. This book develops 
a novel practice-oriented understanding of nationalist identity and conflict operative through 
socially diffuse networks of power. It uses empirical research, further comparative examples from 
Myanmar, Thailand and Cambodia, and Poststructural and Phenomenological approaches, to show 
how the historical diffusion of power and knowledge can generate nationalist discourses and effects 
across a variety of social levels, thus challenging elite-centric and statist accounts. 

April 2019 • 224 pages
978-1-78348-091-3 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78348-093-7 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

CITIZENSHIP AND PLACE
A Global Study

Edited by Cherstin M. Lyon and Allison F Goebel

This book explores the ways in which individuals and groups negotiate 
the meaning and rights associated with their citizenship or lack thereof 
within the context of diverse interpretations of "place." The first half of 
the book examines citizenship and place within the city, and the second 
half examines citizenship and place beyond the city, beyond the nation, 
and in the case of statelessness, even beyond citizenship. The volume 
ends with a chapter that asserts that all citizenship is local, seeking 
to help the reader push traditional boundaries and critically examine 
notions of citizenship in these spaces. 

Series: Frontiers of the Political: Doing International Politics
April 2018 •  256 pages
978-1-78660-584-9 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-583-2 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-585-6 • $38.95 / £24.95 • eBook

CRITICAL PERSPECTIVES ON 
HUMAN RIGHTS
Edited by Birgit Schippers

Edited by Cherstin M. Lyon and Allison F Goebel

The volume provides cutting-edge interventions into 
contemporary issues on rights, ethics and global justice, making 
a significant and timely contribution to critical human rights 
scholarship by interrogating the significance of human rights for 
critical theory and practice. By thinking productively through the 
exclusions, paradoxes and aporias of human rights, this volume 
is a key reference text for students and scholars in this important 
area of inquiry. 

June 2018 • 240 pages
978-1-78660-015-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-014-1 • $80.00 / £52.95 • Hardback
978-1-78660-016-5 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

THE EU'S GREEN 
DYNAMISM

BEYOND SILENT 
ATHEISM

http://www.rowmaninternational.com
mailto:inspectioncopies@rowman.com
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/sustainable_urbanism_and_direct_action/3-156-60c1cca4-cba0-4339-8388-ceb6e4f35d73
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/power_identity_and_conflict_in_sri_lanka/3-156-de433541-869a-4ffa-9619-99d61ac76c36


ETHICS, RIGHTS AND CITIZENSHIPETHICS, RIGHTS AND CITIZENSHIP

Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon 54 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

REALISING JUSTICE FOR SEX WORKERS
An Agenda for Change

Edited by Sharron A. FitzGerald and Kathryn McGarry

This collection is both a critical intervention in and a re-orientation of the schism in 
contemporary feminist prostitution politics, using this schism as a platform from which 
to challenge current debates, and "think" an alternative sex worker-centred politics for 
social justice. By placing sex workers’ lived experiences of prostitution at the centre of 
the conversation, the book rejects the hegemony of neo-abolitionism as the solution 
to the "problem" of sex work, offering an invaluable resource on the subject of how 
sex workers experience injustices and how we can mitigate this globally through a 
transformative vision of social justice. 

Series: Global Political Economies of Gender and Sexuality
June 2018 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-395-1 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-394-4 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-396-8 • $38.95 / £27.99 • eBook

UNDERSTANDING ISLAM AND THE WEST
By Nathan Lean

From the rise of ISIS and revolutions in North Africa and the Middle East to more 
tempered discussions about what it means to be a Muslim in the West and foreign policy 
making, this student-focused textbook unpacks how we talk about and represent Islam, 
its place in and relationship to "the West". Supported by an accessible introduction, real-
world case studies, a glossary of terms and discussion points at the end of each chapter, 
the volume offers students a comprehensive and alternative framework to Islam and the 
West in the 21st Century.

February 2018 • 320 pages
978-1-78660-210-7 • $44.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-209-1 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-211-4 • $41.95 / £29.99 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

REGULATION THEORY AND 
AUSTRALIAN CAPITALISM
Rethinking Social Justice and Labour Law

By Brett Heino

 “In this book Brett Heino demonstrates scholarship of 
the highest quality. It is an exemplary piece of writing 
– among the best engagements with the Parisian 
Regulation Approach one is likely to find. Heino extends 
our understanding of the relationship between capitalism 
and the law and of the transformation from Fordism to 
liberal productivism. While focused on Australia, the book 
contains valuable insights into the forces that have re-
shaped advanced capitalist economies more generally since 
the end of World War Two.” —Damien Cahill, Associate 
Professor, School of Social and Political Sciences, University 
of Sydney, Australia

Series: Studies in Social and Global Justice
October 2017 • 272 pages
978-1-78660-355-5 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-357-9 • $40.99 / £27.95 • eBook

ECPR Press
The European Consortium for Political Research, an independent 

scholarly association, was established in 1970 and in 2005 
launched its own imprint, ECPR Press. ECPR Press is proudly 

published in partnership with Rowman & Littlefield International 
from June 2017. Drawing on the rich experience of both 

organisations, the Press continues to develop and expand on its 
editorial policy and reputation, extending to all fields of political 

science, international relations and political thought. 

FEMINIST 
INSTITUTIONALIST PERSPECTIVES

Series edited by Fiona Mackay, Elin Bjarnegård and Meryl Kenny

Published in partnership with the Feminism and Institutionalism 
International Network (FIIN), this series represents the "next stage" 
of development of Feminist Institutionalism (FI), a novel approach 

to the study of politics which combines insights from gendered 
analysis and institutionalist theory to expose, understand and explain 
the dynamics of gendered power inequalities in public and political 

life and their gendered effects. It aims to create a "home" for FI 
scholars as an emerging intellectual community, whilst encouraging 
dialogue between FI and wider academic communities and engaged 

practitioner communities.

CRIMINALISING 
THE CLIENT
Institutional Change, Gendered 
Ideas and Feminist Strategies

By Josefina Erikson

“Asking how Sweden came to 
be the first country in the world 
to criminalize the purchase of 
sexual services, this book employs 
‘dynamic frame analysis’ to provide 
a deep exploration of parliamentary 
dynamics – offering a convincing 
alternative account highlighting 
the gradual changes in gendered 
institutions, culminating in the 
institutionalization of a radically  
new gender regime to understand 
and tackle prostitution.”  
—Mona Lena Krook, Associate 
Professor of Political Science, 
Rutgers University, New Brunswick, 
NJ, USA

2017 • 194 pages
978-1-78660-006-6 
$39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback

978-1-78660-005-9 
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-007-3 
$37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

TOWARDS 
GENDERING 
INSTITUTIONALISM
Equality in Europe

Edited by Heather MacRae and Elaine 
Weiner

“This book is notable for its theoretical 
richness and intellectual rigor. It 
affords fresh insights into obstacles 
facing gender mainstreaming in the 
EU, as its nine case studies grapple 
with the ways gender is entangled 
with institutions. The chapters engage 
a wide range of pressing policy areas 
including employment, climate 
change, supranational governance, 
immigration and asylum, economic 
crisis, and supra-national governance 
… a must-read for scholars interested 
in the relationships between 
institutions and gender inequality and 
the future of gender mainstreaming in 
the EU.” —Erin C. Cassese, Associate 
Professor of Political Science, West 
Virginia University, Morgantown,  
VW, USA

2017 • 260 pages
978-1-78348-997-8 
$39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback

978-1-78348-996-1 
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback

978-1-78348-998-5 
$37.95 / £24.99 • eBook

SERIES

INCLUSION 
AND 
EXCLUSION IN 
EUROPE
Migration, Work and 
Employment Perspectives

Edited by Olena Fedyuk  
and Paul Stewart

This collective volume aims to move beyond the perspective 
that situates migrants’ exclusion and inclusion in the EU solely in 
migration processes. It attempts to contextualize migration in the 
larger transformations of the local, national and transnational 
labour markets and relations that points to the ongoing 
processes of precarization of working lives, and to seek the traces 
of new forms of collective responses and contestations emerging 
in these reconfiguring contexts. 

November 2017 • 208 pages
978-1-78660-539-9 • $80.00 / £50.00 • Hardback 

NATIONAL 
INSTITUTIONS – 
INTERNATIONAL 
MIGRATION
Labour Markets, Welfare States  
and Immigration Policy

By Frida Boräng

Why has the balance between inclusion 
and exclusion differed so much between 

countries – and for different categories of migrants? This is to an 
important extent a result of how domestic labour market and welfare 
state institutions have approached the question of inclusion and 
exclusion, since immigration policy does not stand independent from 
these central policy areas. By developing and testing an institutional 
explanation for immigrant admission, this book offers a theoretically 
informed and empirically rich analysis of variation in immigration policy  
in the OECD countries.

January 2018 • 224 pages
978-1-78660-667-9 • $100.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-668-6 • $39.99 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

REALISING  
JUSTICE FOR SEX 

WORKERS

INCLUSION AND 
EXCLUSION IN EUROPE

INTERNTIONAL 
INSTITUTIONS - 

INTERNATIONAL 
MIGRATION

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/realising_justice_for_sex_workers/3-156-0a032586-bf72-428c-a717-d8340fb5096a
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/understanding_islam_and_the_west/3-156-ce80f2c9-92af-4dec-93ad-8d6380a31dd4
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/regulation_theory_and_australian_capitalism/3-156-c450bc3d-70ed-4dcd-9ea6-eb5f2e36c903
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/criminalising_the_client/3-156-c457b8d7-e057-49bb-93ed-b98d5d68edd4
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/towards_gendering_institutionalism/3-156-e2e876cc-af29-4f51-a9f3-92fba769aec4
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/national_institutions__international_migration/3-156-79eaaf4f-a4db-4520-8dde-6c728710ab18


GEOPOLITICS

6

SPACES AND POLITICS OF MOTHERHOOD
By Kate Boyer

This volume offers a fresh perspective on maternity based on original qualitative research 
from the UK and the US. Drawing on interviews, participant observation, an analysis of 
parenting websites and policy analysis, the book presents a series of interlinking arguments 
about the role of space, place and matter in early motherhood and the processes by 
which mothers come to understand themselves as such. It argues that motherhood is an 
achievement realised through myriad engagements with a range of human and non-human 
others, as well as through everyday emotional and political interactions in public spaces. 

June 2018 • 208 pages
978-1-78660-308-1 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-307-4 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-309-8 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

CARIBBEAN 
ISLAND 
MOVEMENTS
Culebra's Trans-insularities

By Carlo A Cubero

“Carlo Cubero’s wonderfully 
sensitive and rich exploration 
of Caribbean transinsularity 
breaks new ground by grasping 
the relationship of immanence 
that exists between the 
circulations and stabilities of 
human social life. We learn 
ethnographically how people 
forge lives that are at once 
insular and transnational, and 
which unsettle academic a 
nd political perspectives that 
privilege one dimension  
over the other.”  
—Peter Wade, Professor of 
Social Anthropology at the 
University of Manchester, UK

October 2017 • 204 pages
978-1-78348-835-3 
$125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback 

978-1-78348-837-7 
$38.95 / £27.99 • eBook

POSTCOLONIAL 
NATIONS, 
ISLANDS,  
AND TOURISM
Reading Real and Imagined 
Spaces 

By Helen Kapstein

“Postcolonial Nations, Islands, 
and Tourism is an insistently 
insightful book that crosses 
disciplines and geographies 
with impressive ease. Helen 
Kapstein brings postcolonial 
studies, the environmental 
humanities, and tourist studies 
into dynamic conversation. She 
is a wonderful reader of material 
and imaginative islands and an 
eloquent witness to the costs 
and consequences of insular 
thinking. ” —Rob Nixon, Currie 
C. and Thomas A. Barron Family 
Professor in the Humanities 
and the Environment, Princeton 
University, USA

2017 • 226 pages
978-1-78348-645-8 
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 

978-1-78348-647-2 
$37.95 / £24.99 • eBook

SERIES

RETHINKING THE ISLAND
Series edited by Elaine Stratford, Godfrey Baldacchino  

and Elizabeth McMahon

Over the last three decades, academic and policy writing on islands 
has grown rapidly, focusing on island ecologies and environments, 

on island heritage and culture, and on island vulnerabilities and 
resilience. In much of that work, characteristics such as isolation, 

insularity, small size, or dependency are presented uncritically and 
taken for granted.

This series seeks to unsettle such assumptions by comprehensively 
investigating the range of topological and topographical 

characteristics that lie at the heart of the idea of ‘islandness’. 

THE UNDEPORTED
The Making of a Floating Population of Exiles in 
France  
and Europe

By Carolina Sanchez Boe

The book analyses the consequences of short-term 
political decisions for migrants and receiving countries, 
focusing on a so far unexamined dimension of the 
current border crisis, the constitution of a population of 
"undeported" exiles in France and Europe. This shows 
to what extent current repressive migration policies 
are not only inhumane, but how they are also irrational 
and counterproductive from a political, social and 
economical perspective. The immense budgets used for 
repression could be used to treat migrants and refugees 
in a humane way, which would also be a politically 
sound investment in the future of all. 

Series: Challenging Migration Studies
April 2018 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-493-4 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-492-7 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-494-1 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com 7Subscribe to our newsletter at www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe

MICROPOLITICS 
ON THE LINE
Excavating Earth and Nature 
in Ecuador

By Joe Gerlach

This book forms a critical 
examination of things, bodies, 
materials and assemblages 
frequently occluded in geopolitical 
matters in the Global South, 
questioning the extent to which 
desires, sensibilities, earthly 
materials and anticipation can 
play into the composition of the 
Earth, or indeed how the Earth 
itself generates the political. 
Based on extensive ethnographic 
research undertaken in Ecuador, 
this volume analyses the state’s 
contemporary experiment in 
enfolding the nonhuman through 
its constitutional recognition of 
nature, and through a post-
humanist approach it interrogates 
the composition of the "geo" in 
geopolitics. 

November 2018 • 240 pages
978-1-78660-273-2 
$120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 

978-1-78660-275-6 
$37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

GEOPOLITICAL BODIES,  
MATERIAL WORLDS

Series edited by Jason Dittmer and Ian Klinke

The macro-scale of geopolitics is composed of trans-local relations 
between bodies and materials that are only understandable through 

empirical examination. The interaction of these elements produces the 
forces shaping global politics, often with outcomes that differ from the 
predictions of macro-scaled theories. This world poses questions such 
as: how do materialities such as the built environment and the body 

reproduce global power structures, how are they caught up in violent 
transformations and how do they become sites of resistance? How 

do assemblages of human and non-human elements both fortify and 
transform political space? What possibilities for political change are 

latent within the present?

TERRITORY 
BEYOND TERRA
Edited by Dr. Kimberley Peters, 
Philip Steinberg and  
Elaine Stratford

At the root of our understanding 
of territory is the concept of 
"terra"  - land - a surface of fixed 
points with stable features that 
can be calculated, categorised, 
and controlled. But what of the 
many spaces on Earth that defy 
this simplistic characterisation: 
air that can never be fully 
contained? Watercourses that 
obtain their value by transcending 
boundaries? This book examines 
the politics of these spaces to 
shed light on the challenges of 
our increasingly dynamic world, 
and through a focus on the 
planet’s elements, environments, 
and edges, it extends our 
understanding of territory to 
contemporary politics’ dynamic, 
contentious spaces. 

March 2018 • 352 pages
978-1-78660-011-0 
$125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback

978-1-78660-013-4 
$38.95 / £27.99 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

SERIES

RLI ON YOUTUBE
Visit our YouTube channel at  
www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefield 
InternationalLondon to watch videos 
from our authors and events and to learn 
more about our team behind the scenes.

GEOPOLITICS

MICROPOLITICS  
ON THE LINE

RADICAL SKIN, MODERATE MASKS 
De-radicalising the Muslim and Racism in Post-racial Societies

By Yassir Morsi

“'Look, a Muslim!' Thus Yassir Morsi brilliantly recasts Franz Fanon (and Edward 
Said), offering a dense, searching and daring piece of writing. This remarkable 
auto-ethnography takes upon itself the impossible task of correcting 'the ugly 
image of a violent Islam'. Without illusions and without cynicism, Morsi confronts 
the image. He scrutinizes the voices and faces, the gestures and the dress, the 
masks and the contortions of those called upon to speak, respond, reassure and 
assuage, disprove, condemn, apologize, vanish, affirm, confirm, defend, figure 
and disfigure themselves and others in the media or in the museum, in public or 
in private, in books and in performances. This is an urgent and welcoming book, 
a powerful and exemplary iteration of the imperative to 'know thyself.'” —Gil 
Anidjar, Professor in the Departments of Religion, the Department of Middle 
Eastern, South Asian, and African Studies (MESAAS), Columbia University, New 
York, USA

Series: Challenging Migration Studies
2017 • 224 pages
978-1-78348-912-1 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-911-4 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-913-8 • $38.95 / £24.95 • eBook

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/caribbean_island_movements/3-156-b620270b-2b65-4bd9-baea-5dd60f4e6afb
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/postcolonial_nations_islands_and_tourism/3-156-7d64fe29-465c-4aaf-9ac9-e8429db67f2c
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/territory_beyond_terra/3-156-ae1c6486-d7f8-4d14-a9e4-3d948253beed
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdZ-kpkwC76kKvBCSGuon1Q
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdZ-kpkwC76kKvBCSGuon1Q
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/radical_skin_moderate_masks/3-156-d8e03bf7-e93e-4d7b-a37e-b78bd5aac1d0


9Follow us on Instagram @rowmaninternational

GEOPOLITICS

PLACE, MEMORY, AFFECT
Series edited by Neil Campbell and Christine Berberich

This interdisciplinary series innovatively extends and deepens debates around the intersections 
of place, memory, and affect. This might, for example, demonstrate an engagement with 
questions of the body and embodiment, emotion and tactility, memory, forgetting, and 

belonging; considerations of the ordinary and everyday, the urban, suburban and rural, the local, 
regional, and global; of Psychogeography, Phenomenology, borders, thirdspace, and worlding.  

The series forges an agenda for new approaches to the edgy relations of people and place within 
the transnational global cultures of the twenty-first century and beyond.

IN THE RUINS OF THE COLD 
WAR BUNKER
Affect, Materiality and Meaning Making

Edited by Luke Bennett

“Provocative and informative yet personal and thoughtful, this 
diverse collection of essays offers a much needed exploration 
of that defining cultural space of the 20th century – the bunker. 
Bennett and his collaborators approach the ruins of the Cold 
War not just as historical curiosities but as the starting point 
for a myriad of trans-disciplinary journeys and adventures.” 
—Ian Klinke, Associate Professor in Human Geography at the 
University of Oxford, UK and the author of Cryptic Concrete:  
A Subterranean Journey to Cold War Germany 

2017 • 280 pages
978-1-78348-734-9 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-733-2 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-735-6 • $38.95 / £27.99 • eBook

SERIES

THE QUESTION OF SPACE
Interrogating the Spatial Turn between Disciplines

Edited by Marijn Nieuwenhuis and David Crouch

“… a thought-provoking collection of original essays intended 
to shed light on how the concept of space influences 
contemporary scholars across disciplines. More than simply 
focused on the subject of space the volume casts space as 
a dynamic, shifting and unstable web of relations, making 
the spatial dimensions of our thinking explicit. Flirtatious, 
performative, affective, sensuous, imaginative, and political 
this book is not afraid to rupture existing conceptualizations 
of space and be playful along the way.” —Phillip Vannini, 
Professor of Communication and Culture and Canada Research 
Chair at Royal Roads University, Victoria, Canada

October 2017 • 230 pages
978-1-78660-195-7 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-194-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-196-4 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

GOVERNANCE AND POLICYMAKING

A BETTER POLICY TRANSFER
What To and Not To Do When Looking to  
Foreign Systems 

By David P. Dolowitz

Since the 1960s, modern policymaking study has blossomed 
with different terms and areas of investigation. However, few 
of these texts have attempted to offer direct policy advice. This 
book presents the transfer literatures and processes in simple 
easy-to-follow reviews and steps that highlight what to look 
for and how best to interact with the process as it is occurring 
at any given policy stage. A  series of "how to" chapters offer 
advice as to how the use of transferred information changes as 
a policy and actors change, and as a policy develops through to 
its final termination. 

Series:  Policy Impacts
April 2018 • 128 pages
978-1-78348-804-9 · $29.95 / £19.95 · Paperback
978-1-78348-803-2 · $90.00 / £60.00 · Hardback
978-1-78348-805-6 · $28.99 / £19.95 · Paperback

BEYOND NEOLIBERALISM, 
NATIONALISM AND SOCIALISM 
Rethinking the Boundary Between State and Market

Edited by Thomas Aubrey

During the 1930s, when liberalism last came under attack, two distinct 
ideologies offered hope to the disaffected in society: socialism and 
populism based along national lines. Neither turned out particularly well. 
This volume asks whether there might now be another way to reform our 
economic system to drive inclusive growth, exploring the prospect of a 
political outlook that believes in harnessing markets’ dynamic power, but 
that also recognises that markets fail more frequently than some would 
like us to believe.  Such a rethink of our political economy is critical if 
society is to rebuild its faith in public and private sector institutions, and to 
prevent extremism emerging once more. 

2017 • 150 pages
978-1-78660-477-4 • $17.00 / £9.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-478-1 • $16.00 / £9.99 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

NEW MIGRATION REALITIES
Inclusive Narratives 

By Maeve Glavey

This publication is the culmination of a twelve-month comparative 
research project exploring the similarities and differences in narratives 
on immigration in the UK and three north-western European countries 
– France, Germany and Sweden. It explores what the UK can learn from 
its European neighbours, and how we can come up with new inclusive 
narratives and policy actions, which at the same time take account of 
people's concerns about immigration and integration in a changing world. 

2017 • 116 pages
978-1-78660-528-3 • $26.00 / £14.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-529-0 • $24.00 / £14.99 • eBook

REVIEW COPIES
To request a review copy, please email reviewsintl@rowman.com

RLI UPDATES
Subscribe to the RLI newsletter at   
www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe  
for all the latest news and updates or follow us  
on Twitter at @RowmanInternat  
or Instagram at @rowmaninternational

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

8 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/in_the_ruins_of_the_cold_war_bunker/3-156-afdcfe7a-b585-4303-82a2-23ee9b64e05d
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_question_of_space/3-156-d6381202-4d2e-44c9-a619-e79e9b4a8b0e
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/beyond_neoliberalism_nationalism_and_socialism/3-156-a695d0dd-89dc-4ebe-8531-460744d7908c
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/new_migration_realities/3-156-310f74e1-7a1f-4c6d-86f8-975ccfd85038
mailto:reviewsintl@rowman.com
www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe


11Follow us on Twitter @rowmaninternat and Facebook /RowmanLittlefieldInternational for our latest news and offers.

GOVERNANCE AND POLICYMAKING

NEW ROUTES TO SOCIAL JUSTICE
Empowering Individuals and Iinnovative Forms of  
Collective Action

Edited by Claudia Chwalisz, Renaud Thillaye and Emma Kinloch

A model for social and economic organisation, social democracy was 
one of the most remarkable 20th-century achievements. Yet today, it 
comes short of offering attractive and credible new ideas that address 
contemporary challenges. Navigating this juncture will be crucial to 
the centre-left’s future. This volume has gathered ideas which provide 
the groundwork for reframing the debate, offering new routes towards 
a state which is fit for the century it serves and a framework for an 
engaged and educated citizenry. 

Policy Network
2017 • 122 pages
978-1-78660-501-6 • $21.95 / £14.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-502-3 • $24.00 / £14.99 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

THE OBSOLESCENCE OF  
THE EUROPEAN NEIGHBOURHOOD 
POLICY
By Steven Blockmans

“This book’s critical reflections and deep and comprehensive analysis 
make it a must-read for all those concerned with one of the most 
important issues facing European policymakers today: the EU's relations 
with its neighbours.” —Javier Solana, Former EU High Representative for 
CFSP and Secretary General of NATO

Centre for European Policy Studies
September 2017 • 184 pages
978-1-78660-644-0 • $29.95 / £19.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-645-7 • $27.95 / £19.95 • eBook

CARTELISATION CONVERGENCE  
OR INCREASING SIMILARITIES?
Lessons from Parties in Parliament

Edited by Henrik Enroth and Magnus Hagevi

It is often suggested that political parties are becoming increasingly alike, and that 
party politics has turned into an elite affair where political professionals collude 
to further their self-interest rather than work to represent the interests of their 
constituents. This controversial cartel party thesis is subjected to systematic 
empirical scrutiny, focusing on the Swedish party system, suggested to be conducive 
to party cartels’ formation. Collecting new and unique qualitative and quantitative 
data, this book casts serious doubt on the validity of the cartel party theory as an 
explanation for party system change. 

ECPR Press
November 2017 • 208 pages
978-1-78552-254-3 • $89.00 / £65.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-530-6 • $76.00 / £49.99 • eBook

MIND THE GAP
Political Participation and Representation in Belgium

Edited by Kris Deschouwer

“Belgium is a fascinating country, the first to adopt proportional 
representation, the textbook example of both consensus democracy 
and the clash between two linguistic communities, and the presence 
of compulsory voting. … Mind the Gap offers a rich variety of insightful 
analyses of the many dimensions of political representation in the 
country, from norms of citizenship to party images, attitudes about 
the division of powers, and the use of preferential voting. I strongly 
recommend.” —André Blais, Université de Montréal, Canada

ECPR Press
December 2017 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-541-2 • $80.00 / £50.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-542-9 • $76.00 / £50.00 • eBook

POLITICAL ECONOMY

CONTEMPORARY KOREAN POLITICAL 
THOUGHT AND PARK CHUNG-HEE 
By Jung In Kang

“A deeply thoughtful, systematic, and timely critical exploration of current 
South Korean political ideologies, with a particular focus on their relation 
to the ideas and policies of the former president Park Chung Hee, whose 
controversial image and legacy continues to define the political fault lines of 
the country even today.” —Carter Eckert, Professor, Harvard University, USA 
and author of 'Park Chung Hee and Modern Korea'

Series: CEACOP East Asian Comparative Ethics, Politics and Philosophy of Law
2017 • 282 pages
978-1-78660-248-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-250-3 • $39.99 / £24.99 • eBook

THE BIRTH OF AUSTERITY
German Ordoliberalism and Contemporary Neoliberalism

Edited by Thomas Biebricher and Frieder Vogelmann

“This book is indispensable reading for everyone interested in current debates 
on institutional economics, economic policy, the crisis of the Euro, and the 
role of Germany in it. It assembles several master texts from the Ordoliberal 
School, most of which were never published in English, and provides a lucid 
introduction into a widely unknown ‘Third Way’ tradition in economic theory 
and policy.” —Wolfgang Streeck, Max Planck Institute for the Study of 
Societies, Cologne, Germany

2017 • 278 pages
9781-78660-111-7 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-110-0 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-112-4 • $38.95 / £27.99 • eBook

ADVANCES IN WELL-BEING 
Toward a Better World

By Richard J. Estes and M. Joseph Sirgy

“Written by two gurus in the field, this is an excellent book illustrating how 
the science and application of well-being can create a better world. From the 
book, the readers will appreciate the historical and philosophical foundations 
of human well-being and gain insights on advances in this field. It is a book that 
cannot be missed by every human being.” —Daniel Shek, Chair Professor of 
Applied Social Sciences, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Hong Kong

January 2018 • 288 pages
978-1-78660-346-3 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-348-7 • $32.95 / £22.95 • eBook

BIOPOLITICAL GOVERNANCE
Race, Gender and Economy

Edited by Hannah Richter

For years critical theorists and Foucauldian biopolitics have argue 
against the Aristotelian idea that life and politics inhabit two separate 
domains. On the contrary, in the context of receding social security 
systems and increasing economic inequality within contemporary 
liberal democracies, life is necessarily political. This collection 
brings together contributions at the forefront of biopolitical theory, 
gendered and sexualised governance and the politics of race and 
migration, to better understand the central lines along which the 
body of the governed is produced, controlled or excluded. 

Series: Global Political Economies of Gender and Sexuality
March 2018 •  240 pages
978-1-78660-270-1 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-271-8 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-272-5 • $38.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

10 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

CARTELISATION 
CONVERGENCE 
OR INCREASING 
SIMILARITIES?

MIND THE GAP

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/new_routes_to_social_justice/3-156-5f1d607a-ab50-44e9-ba31-4e6deb699ef4
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_obsolescence_of_the_european_neighbourhood_policy/3-156-7a1a4371-ef9c-4024-919f-82b9dc1830d6
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/mind_the_gap/3-156-19684195-134e-4cde-9ea6-4e31fa48ff82
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/advances_in_wellbeing/3-156-1848abff-dc8c-471a-9e3e-6d45be48d379
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/contemporary_korean_political_thought_and_park_chunghee/3-156-a19dd30b-4d1a-47df-923b-0f46860ba92a
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_birth_of_austerity/3-156-ba1b44c6-f9da-4181-a463-a16fd6f96d42


12 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

POLITICAL ECONOMY

THE TRAGEDY OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 
A Genealogy of Capital as Power

By Tim Di Muzio

This volume explores the idea of human development as a tragedy from the perspective of capitalist power. Although the argument 
of this book draws heavily on critical political economy, the analysis considers interdisciplinary literature in an effort to explore how 
major revolutions have transformed human social relations of power and created certain path dependencies that may ultimately 
lead to our downfall as a species. Intellectually sophisticated and readable, this book offers a provocative genealogy of capitalist 
power and the tragedy of human development. 

December 2017 • 176 pages
978-1-78348-714-1 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-713-4 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-715-8 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

QUALITATIVE METHODS FOR 
HEALTH ECONOMICS
Edited by Joanna Coast

 “For decades Joanna Coast and her colleagues have challenged 
health economists to think outside the box. In this new edited work 
they provide readers with a comprehensive overview how one can 
use qualitative methods to advance the depth of understanding of 
problems that individuals and societies face. It is a must read. ”  
—John F P Bridges, Associate Professor, John Hopkins University, 
Baltimore, MD, USA and founding editor of The Patient

2017 • 404 pages
978-1-78348-562-8 • $47.95 / £32.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-561-1 • $140.00 / £95.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-563-5 • $44.95 / £31.99 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

THE QUEST FOR PROSPERITY
Reframing Political Economy

By Raphael Sassower

“Sassower’s study is excitingly elementary: it revitalizes the familiar 
basics of economics. The ideas of Adam Smith and of Karl Marx are 
still important and fresh, Sassower says, due to their firm root in the 
philosophies of their times. These he replaces with a new, critical 
philosophy, while retaining the basic quest of economic theory: 
abolishing hunger and creating abundance.” —Joseph Agassi, 
Emeritus Professor, Tel-Aviv University, Israel and York University, 
Toronto, Canada

October 2017 • 348 pages
978-1-78348-930-5 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-929-9 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-931-2 • $38.95 / £27.99 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLEDERRIDA AND FOUCAULT

Philosophy, Politics, and Polemics

By Paul Rekret

“This outstanding contribution to the literature on Derrida and Foucault 
demonstrates both convergence and irreducible difference between them. 
It outlines their common points of departure in Nietzsche and Heidegger, 
but also the parallel aporia in philosophy, ethics and politics to which their 
‘grander narratives’ lead. Rekret sheds new light on both the tensions and 
the possibilities of continental political philosophy.” —Paul Patton, Scientia 
Professor of Philosophy at the University of New South Wales, Sydney, 
Australia

Series: Reframing the Boundaries: Thinking the Political
2017 • 190 pages
978-1-78660-343-2 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-345-6 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND 
INSTITUTIONS 
The Causes and Consequences of Institutional Asymmetry

By Nick Williams, Tim Vorley and Colin Williams

“I highly recommend Entrepreneurship and Institutions, which through 
rich case studies demonstrates the critical importance of the informal 
institutions and the alignment between them and the formal ones in 
promoting entrepreneurship. In today’s world where entrepreneurship 
is widely acknowledged as an engine of the economic growth, this book 
bears significant implications for theory development, policy making and 
practice.” —Can Huang, Head of Department of Innovation, Entrepreneurship 
and Strategy and Co-Director of the Institute for Intellectual Property 
Management, School of Management, Zhejiang University, Hangzhou, China

2017 • 240 pages
978-1-78348-690-8 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78348-692-2 • $38.95 / £27.99 • eBook

POLITICAL ECONOMY

TRANSFORMING CAPITALISM
Series edited by Ian Bruff (Managing Editor), Julie Cupples,  

Gemma Edwards, Laura Horn, Simon Springer and Jacqui True

This series seeks to understand and critique capitalism along four key lines: crisis, development, inequality, and resistance, 
alerting us to how capitalism is always evolving and hinting at how we could also transform capitalism itself through our own 
actions. It has at its core the assumption that the world is in various states of transformation, and that they may build upon 

earlier paths of change and conflict while also potentially producing new forms of crisis, development, inequality, and resistance. 

THE LIMITS TO CAPITALIST NATURE
Theorizing and Overcoming the Imperial Mode of Living

By Ulrich Brand and Markus Wissen

This volume provides for an historical-materialist understanding of the multiple 
crises of capitalism, focusing on the ecological crisis and its interaction with other 
crisis phenomena. Drawing on political ecology, Gramscian theory of hegemony, 
Critical State Theory and the regulation approach, it develops a historical-
materialist critique of the green economy concept that has been propagated as 
a solution not only for the ecological but also for the economic crisis. It proposes 
a democratisation of societal nature relations as a way out of the crisis that 
requires overcoming capitalist property relations and the exclusive forms of 
controlling nature guaranteed by them. 

March 2018 • 208 pages
978-1-78660-156-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-155-1 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-157-5 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

SERIES

Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon 13

WORKERS MOVEMENTS AND 
STRIKES IN THE 21ST CENTURY
A Global Perspective

Edited by Jörg Nowak, Madhumita Dutta and Peter Birke

This book provides an account of 21st-century strikes and working-class 
resistance. Through original case studies, it analyses different forms of 
resistances by the working people to new social and economic conditions, 
such as restructuring of work and new areas of investment. Each chapter 
will help students address key questions: which sectors and groups of 
workers are the main social bases of workers resistance today, and why so? 
What forms of organisation do workers create and what kind of strikes are 
successful and/or able to mobilise? Which new forms of repression can be 
witnessed?

March 2018 • 288 pages
978-1-78660-404-0 • $42.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-403-3 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-405-7 • $39.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_tragedy_of_human_development/3-156-d786085b-709e-45b2-8891-dd4dcb5b186e
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/qualitative_methods_for_health_economics/3-156-2e9c3d65-9d58-40f1-8a38-5c8aaf4a4f6d
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_quest_for_prosperity/3-156-68c479e1-98e5-4b91-8a30-82488fd298f1
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/derrida_and_foucault/3-156-d5a90fb7-dfb3-4baf-85eb-0a63a62e98d1
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/entrepreneurship_and_institutions/3-156-dfa38550-a608-48fd-8cb3-880826ffdcb0
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_limits_to_capitalist_nature/3-156-9c8c43ac-893d-46a8-a616-ab14166a9204


15Subscribe to our newsletter at www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe

POLITICAL ECONOMY

SERIES

ECONOMY, POLITY, AND SOCIETY
Series Edited by: Virgil H. Storr and Jayme S. Lemke

The foundations of political economy are sturdy and well established, but far from calcified. On the contrary, the 
boundaries of the research built on this foundation are ever expanding. One current approach to political economy 
combines the insights and methods of three distinct but related subfields within economics and political science: 
the Austrian, Virginia and Bloomington schools of political economy. The vision of this series is to capitalize on the 

intellectual gains from the interactions between these approaches to both feed the growing interest in this approach and 
advance social scientists’ understanding of economy, polity, and society.

14 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

EXPLORING THE 
POLITICAL ECONOMY 
AND SOCIAL 
PHILOSOPHY OF  
F. A. HAYEK 
Edited by Peter J. Boettke and  
Virgil Henry Storr

This volume critically explores and extends 
Hayek’s Nobel Prize-winning work on 
knowledge and social interconnectedness 
from the disciplines of law, economics, 
philosophy, anthropology, political science, 
and history. Hayek’s insights about knowledge 
become even more important once it is 
recognized that nothing in the social world 
occurs in isolation. There is no such thing 
as a distinct economic, political, or social 
sphere—they are inextricably intertwined. 
The range of topics covered in this volume 
is extraordinarily wide, from immigration, 
to white supremacy, to ancient agricultural 
practices, to what it means to be free. 

May 2018 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-564-1 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-563-4 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-565-8 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

EXPLORING THE 
POLITICAL ECONOMY 
AND SOCIAL PHILOSOPHY 
OF  
JAMES M. BUCHANAN 
Edited by Paul Dragos Aligica,  
Christopher J. Coyne and  
Stefanie Haeffele-Balch

James M. Buchanan won the Nobel Prize in 
Economics in 1986 and was a pioneer of public 
choice and constitutional political economy and 
contributed to many fields of study, including 
philosophy, political science, and public finance. 
This volume seeks to explore, critique, and 
emphasize the continuing relevance of Buchanan’s 
vast contributions to our understanding of 
political economy and social philosophy. The 
volume is accessible to scholars from a variety of 
backgrounds providing the opportunity to further 
a cross-disciplinary exploration and discussion on 
market process theory.  

May 2018 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-561-0 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-560-3 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-562-7 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

KNOWLEDGE AND 
INCENTIVES IN POLICY
Using Public Choice and Market Process 
Theory to Analyze Public Policy Issues

Edited by Stefanie Haeffele-Balch

The relative effectiveness of various 
institutions is based on the ability for 
individuals to access and use dispersed 
knowledge in society and the incentives that 
steer their actions. This framework provides 
new insights on the capability of individuals 
to cooperate and improve society, and on 
the limits to government interventions in 
society.  Market process theory emphasizes 
the effectiveness of the price system to 
consolidate and transmit knowledge in the 
marketplace. This book applies this theory 
to a variety of public policy issues, tackling 
pressing issues as public education, the 
process for approving medical devices, tax 
policy, and land use regulation. 

June 2018 • 288 pages
978-1-78660-398-2 • $44.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-397-5 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-399-9 • $43.99 / £29.95 • eBook

HEIDEGGER AND THE GLOBAL AGE
Edited by Antonio Cerella and Louiza Odysseos

“This is indispensable and precious reading for those who wish to question 
globalization as a site of metaphysical, rather than merely economic, crisis. 
Whether critically or analytically, this illuminating collection of essays engages with 
Heidegger’s view of the global age as a form of existential decay, in which human life 
is encapsulated within the new global techno-sphere, and the finite resources of the 
Earth are constantly exploited by an infinite will to power. The stakes are clear: what 
remains of freedom and the capacity for action in this process? ”  
—Miguel de Beistegui, Professor of Philosophy, University of Warwick, Coventry, UK

Series: New Heidegger Research
October 2017 • 328 pages
978-1-78660-230-5 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-232-9 • $41.95 / £27.95 • eBook

FOUCAULT, NEOLIBERALISM AND 
BEYOND
Edited by Stephen W. Sawyer and Daniel Steinmetz-Jenkins

The consideration given to Foucault’s relationship to neoliberalism 
has been noteworthy. However, the debate over this relationship has 
given rise to a great deal of polemics and confusion. This volume brings 
together leading figures in the field to provide a reliable guide to one 
of the most controversial subjects in recent continental thought. It puts 
across the case for Foucault’s importance for post-colonial, race, queer 
and feminist studies, among other areas, and opens up his relationship 
to neoliberalism to offer a broader picture of tensions brewing within 
the Left more generally. 

July 2018 • 240 pages
978-1-78660-377-7 • $41.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-376-0 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-378-4 • $40.99 / £27.95 • eBook

AT THE LIMITS OF THE POLITICAL
Affect, Life, Things

By Inna Viriasova

The question of the limits of the political permeates the history of 
Western political thought and has been at the forefront of debates 
in contemporary political philosophy, especially in French and Italian 
contexts. The volume offers a critical introduction to the debate on the 
concept of the political in contemporary continental philosophy, and 
develops an innovative perspective that allows us to rethink the limits 
of the political in affirmative and realist terms. The book explores such 
recent developments as Roberto Esposito’s notion of the impolitical, 
Giorgio Agamben’s concept of bare life, Michel Henry’s radical 
phenomenology of life, the speculative realist philosophy of Quentin 
Meillassoux, as well as Buddhist political thought. 

February 2018 • 208 pages
978-1-78660-456-9 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-458-3 • $39.99 / £24.95 • eBook

COMEDY AND CRITICAL THOUGHT
Laughter as Resistance

Edited by Krista Bonello Rutter Giappone, Fred Francis and  
Iain MacKenzie

Throughout history, comedians and clowns have enjoyed a certain freedom 
to speak frankly often denied to others in hegemonic systems. More 
recently, professional comedians have developed platforms of comic 
license from which to critique the traditional political establishment and 
have managed to play an important role in interrogating and mediating 
the processes of politics in contemporary society. This book examines the 
questions that arise when of comedy and critique intersect, exploring the 
nature of comedy, its potential role in critical theory and the forms it can 
take as a practice of resistance.   

Series: Experiments/On the Political
March 2018 • 240 pages
978-1-78660-407-1 • $42.95 / £29.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-406-4 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-408-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

POLITICAL THEORY AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

COMEDY  
AND CRITICAL 

THOUGHT

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/exploring_the_political_economy_and_social_philosophy_of_james_m_buchanan/3-156-07de626f-df7e-499d-8934-21b344d632b5
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/heidegger_and_the_global_age/3-156-8b6d34fc-b68f-4948-8b71-062e3c59dd20
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/foucault_neoliberalism_and_beyond/3-156-2088655f-1bea-469d-a69d-e2b9b6fbfbf5
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/comedy_and_critical_thought/3-156-bafdc787-b511-4215-b862-90b35071369d


16 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com 17Follow us on Instagram @rowmaninternational

POLITICAL THEORY AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY POLITICAL THEORY AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

THE QUESTION OF POLITICAL 
COMMUNITY
Sameness, Logos, Space

By Jonna Pettersson

Proceeding normatively and hermeneutically, this book 
seeks to divert the thinking of political community from 
assumptions of calculability, unity, and boundedness 
by elaborating a notion of sameness that does not 
presuppose difference and a notion of difference that 
does not presuppose identity. Through close engagements 
with texts in contemporary political theory and 
continental philosophy, it argues that in order to confront 
the problem of closure and exclusion, the question of 
political co-existence needs to be reformulated and 
relocated so as to grasp the meaning of an incalculable 
community. 

Series: Frontiers of the Political: Doing International Politics
March 2018 • 192 pages
978-1-78348-892-6 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-891-9 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-893-3 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

JUST LIBERAL VIOLENCE
Sweatshops, Torture, War

By Michael Neu

“… a superb example of applied philosophical analysis to a key normative issue. 
Rarely have I read such a clear, intelligent and convincing demolition of liberal 
justifications for war, torture and sweat-shop labour. Anyone who thinks Western 
military intervention or the structures of globalisation are morally justified should 
read this book. The defenders of just war theory should read it. In fact, anyone 
with a conscience should read Just Liberal Violence. It is a book for our times.”  
—Richard Jackson, Director, National Centre for Peace and Conflict Studies, 
University of Otago, Dunedin, New Zealand 

Series: Off the Fence: Morality, Politics and Society
October 2017 • 162 pages
978-1-78660-065-3 • $32.95 / £22.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-064-6 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-066-0 • $30.95 / £21.95 • eBook

POLITICAL THEORY AND FILM
From Adorno to Žižek

By Ian Fraser

This book connects the work of eight radical political theorists to eight world-
renowned films and shows how the political impact of film on the aesthetic self 
can lead to the possibility of political resistance. Each chapter considers the 
work of a core thinker on film, shows its relevance in terms of a specific case 
study film, then highlights how these films probe political issues in a way that 
invites viewers to think critically about them, both within the internal logic of 
the film and in how that might impact externally on the way they live their lives. 
Ian Fraser demonstrates the possibility of a political impact of films on our own 
consciousness and identity, and that of others. 

January 2018 • 208 pages
978-1-78348-164-4 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-163-7 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-165-1 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

OUR BLOG
RLI has its own blog on all things 
publishing-related, with regular 
contributions from our Authors, Editors 
and other team members. 

Find it at: 

www.rowmaninternational.com/blog

ABSORBING THE BLOW
Populist Parties and their Impact on Parties and Party Systems

Edited by Andrej Zaslove and Steven Wolinetz

This book examines the effect of populist parties on eleven European party 
systems. The results are mixed. Impact often depends on the influence that 
populist parties have had on mainstream political parties. This collection seeks 
to analyse the way in which mainstream parties absorb the blow of populist 
party activity, and concludes that populist parties are one of several factors 
contributing to changes in party systems. 

ECPR Press
December 2017 • 256 pages
978-1-78552-149-2 • $105.00 / £70.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-639-6 • $99.00 / £70.00 • eBook

DEMOCRACY AND SUBJECTIVE RIGHTS 
Democracy Without Demos

By Catherine Colliot-Thélène

This book critically investigates the notion of democracy without demos by 
unravelling the link that modern history has established between the concepts 
of democracy and the sovereignty of the people. The volume discusses how 
asserting itself as the only guarantor of rights, the modern state has also 
nationalized citizenship. However, the legal and judicial monopoly of the 
nation-state is weakened today by the multiplication and heterogeneity of 
the powers on which the rights of individuals depend. This situation forces us 
to denationalize citizenship without sacrificing the specific form of political 
subjectivity that the individualization of rights has made possible. 

ECPR Press
November 2017 • 208 pages
978-1-78552-262-8 • $80.00 / £50.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-527-6 • $76.00 / £85.00 • eBook

OPEN ACCESS AT RLI
We are pleased to announce a new open access publishing 
strand at Rowman & Littlefield International. This publishing 
model is open to all our authors.  
Our open access list will include monographs and edited 
collections across all our disciplines.

We are offering a ‘gold’ route open access model, where a 
full-text PDF is made available to view free of charge on our 
website (and your funding body’s repository, as required) 
immediately on publication.

Hardback and paperback editions will be available on a POD 
basis as part of a hybrid model. Downloadable PDF and ePub 
editions for institutions and individuals will also be available.

Find out more at www.rowmaninternational.com/ 
our-publishing/open-access

RLI UPDATES
Subscribe to the RLI newsletter at   
www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe  
for all the latest news and updates or follow us  
on Twitter at @RowmanInternat  
or Instagram at @rowmaninternational

ABSORBING  
THE BLOW

DEMOCRACY 
AND SUBJECTIVE 

RIGHTS

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/just_liberal_violence/3-156-13f2edd3-806e-4cd2-ba9a-0967fd2fcc84
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/political_theory_and_film/3-156-546eb642-f67e-4528-9246-8099b4cc5723
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/absorbing_the_blow/3-156-18e8e032-d34b-4e8e-bd2d-6ee01b019a18
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/democracy_and_subjective_rights/3-156-4f6d2468-88f6-4b42-97c9-a8de01bee017


19Follow us on Twitter @rowmaninternat and Facebook /RowmanLittlefieldInternational for our latest news and offers.

POLITICAL THEORY AND POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

SERIES

NEW POLITICS OF AUTONOMY
Series edited by Saul Newman and Martina Tazzioli

This series attempts to make sense of the new terrain of radical politics in which decentralised networks take the place 
of central organisation and in which direct action and decision-making replace political representation. It aims to develop 
an alternative conceptual and theoretical arsenal for thinking the politics of autonomy as it investigates central political, 
economic and ethical questions raised by this new paradigm of autonomy. The idea of ‘autonomous politics’ should be 
understood in at least two senses: firstly, as pointing to forms of political emergence which are autonomous from the 
state and which diverge from mainstream political practices and procedures; and secondly, as being autonomous with 

regards to disciplinary boundaries, rigid methodologies and unified ideologies. 

18 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

ANARCHISMS, 
POSTANARCHISMS AND 
ETHICS
By Benjamin Franks

What are the practical outcomes of ethical 
analysis for anarchist and post-anarchist 
practice? This book shows how we can identify 
and evaluate different forms of anarchism 
through their ethical principles, and how we can 
recognise these ethics in the evolving anarchist 
organisations, tactics and forms of critique. 
Outlining the various key anarchist positions, and 
assessing distinctive approaches for distinguishing 
and categorising anarchism, the book uses case 
studies from contemporary issues in educational 
practice and pertinent political conflicts to 
demonstrate the practical applicability of a virtue 
approach to anarchism. 

February 2018 • 208 pages
978-1-78348-830-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-829-2 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-831-5 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

IN THE MARXIAN 
WORKSHOPS
Producing Subjects

By Sandro Mezzadra

This book combines an attempt to develop 
a specific reading of Marx with a set of 
interventions on crucial topics at stake in 
contemporary critical debates. The first part 
offers a reading of Marx on the "production of 
subjectivity" as a crucial test and the second 
part sheds light on the multiple ways the reader 
can use critical conversations with different 
approaches – ranging from cultural and 
postcolonial studies to critical geography, in order 
to uncover new meaning in labour's relation to 
capitalism, citizenship and migration. 

June 2018 • 240 pages
978-1-78660-359-3 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-358-6 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-360-9 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

ITALIAN CRITICAL 
THOUGHT
Genealogies and Categories

Edited by Dario Gentili, Elettra Stimilli and 
Glenda Garelli

This book collects together leading names 
in Italian critical thought to examine the 
significant contributions that they are giving to 
contemporary political debates. The first part 
draws a possible genealogy of the so-called 
"Italian Theory", questioning the possibility of 
grouping together many authors and political 
and theoretical approaches which are often 
reciprocally in conflict. The second part presents 
certain categories that have become characteristic 
of Italian Thought for their original interpretation 
and use by some of the authors recognised as part 
of the Italian Theory tradition, from biopolitics 
and political theology to crisis and immanence. 

May 2018 • 192 pages
978-1-78660-451-4 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-450-7 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-452-1 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

POSTCOLONIAL POLITICS AND NON-EUROCENTRIC IR AND IPE

DE-MILITARIZING MASCULINITIES  
IN THE AGE OF EMPIRE
By Simona Sharoni

Based on over two decades of extensive field research in Israel, Palestine, 
Northern Ireland and the US, this study charts the processes and practices 
involved in the militarization and de-militarization of men and masculinities. 
Arguing that the multiple systems of domination and oppression, including 
sexism, racism, and homophobia have often been using during the process 
of militarization and military training, the process of de-militarization has to 
explicitly call into question not only war and political violence but also other 
systems of mental and emotional domination and oppression. The analysis 
concludes with a chapter addressing the policy impact to peacebuilding in 
these territories.

Series: Men and Masculinities in a Transnational World
February 2019 • 208 pages
978-1-78660-280-0 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-279-4 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-281-7 • $38.95 / £24.95 • eBook

FAITH-BASED ORGANIZATIONS IN 
TRANSNATIONAL PEACEBUILDING
By Tanya B. Schwarz

How do faith-based organizations influence the work of transnational 
peacebuilding, development, and human rights advocacy? How is the political 
role of such organizations informed by their religious ideas and practices? This 
book investigates this set of questions by examining how three transnational 
faith-based organizations conceptualize their own religious practices, values, 
and identities, and how those acts and ideas inform their political goals 
and strategies. A central goal of the book is to propose a new way to study 
"religion" in international politics, by actively questioning and reflecting on 
what it means for an act, idea, or community to be "religious." 

Series: Critical Perspectives on Religion in International Politics
March 2018 • 240 pages
978-1-78660-410-1 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-409-5 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-411-8 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

FRANTZ FANON, PSYCHIATRY  
AND POLITICS
By Nigel C. Gibson and Roberto Beneduce

“First of all, the writing is superb. Second, the historical nuance and meticulous 
analysis make the book more than a work on Fanon's psychiatric thought. It's 
a political history of psychiatry both as a colonial and anti-colonial practice. 
The former is its unfolding under colonial conditions. The latter is the fact of 
agency among psychiatrists and psychologists from below … It's a marvelous 
work (in its own right) of political psychology and even better: it addresses the 
lacunae in other works--namely, their failure to address colonization, race, and 
sexuality.” —Lewis R. Gordon, Professor of Philosophy and Africana Studies, 
University of Connecticut, Storrs, CT, USA

Series: Creolizing the Canon
September 2017 • 322 pages
978-1-78660-094-3 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-093-6 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-095-0 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

DECOLONIZING FEMINISM
Transnational Feminism and Globalization

Edited by Margaret A. McLaren

“This innovative book takes on the urgent task of reflecting 
politically on the meaning of decolonizing feminism in neoliberal 
times. Questioning the limits of the hegemonic feminist mode 
of thinking by exposing the power relations that underlie it and 
assuming the perspective of those marginalized, it aims at opening 
up and subverting feminist philosophy in order to incorporate 
debates about the production of knowledge, human rights, 
citizenship and immigration, and the quest for justice and freedom. 
These provocative analyses renew and potentialize feminism as 
they offer new tools and concepts to interpret our present in 
its multiplicity.” —Margareth Rago, Universidade Estadual de 
Campinas, São Paulo, Brazil

2017 • 316 pages
978-1-78660-259-6 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-258-9 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-260-2 • $38.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

ITALIAN CRITICAL 
THOUGHT

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/italian_critical_thought/3-156-cc0dc3e8-b55d-4051-9e52-7416c601345e
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/demilitarizing_masculinities_in_the_age_of_empire/3-156-10cb84ff-763c-4bba-b5b7-602137604b3d
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/faithbased_organizations_in_transnational_peacebuilding/3-156-d9b7866d-9e1c-4fe8-af69-ac1c7021b6ae
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/frantz_fanon_psychiatry_and_politics/3-156-630973a1-c00c-470c-9369-db529846dd44
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/decolonizing_feminism/3-156-637383f9-c217-4879-9a8b-1097b245a55c


20 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

POSTCOLONIAL POLITICS AND NON-EUROCENTRIC IR AND IPE POSTCOLONIAL POLITICS AND NON-EUROCENTRIC IR AND IPE

GEOPOLITICS AND 
DECOLONIZATION
Perspectives from the Global South

Edited by Fernanda Frizzo Bragato and Lewis R. Gordon

“Geopolitics and Decolonization offers a timely contribution to 
contemporary critical scholarship interested in fields such as 
international relations, law, human rights, political philosophy, 
and development studies. A collective work of excellent 
scholarship, it addresses ideas, developments and concerns 
from the 'Global South', which are otherwise largely ignored, 
however crucial to our understanding of our pluriversal world.” 
—Julia Suarez-Krabbe, Associate Professor of Culture and 
Identity, Roskilde University, Denmark

Series: Global Critical Caribbean Thought
November 2017 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-512-2 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-513-9 • $44.99 / £29.95 • eBook

TOWARDS CORPOREAL 
COSMOPOLITANISM
Performing Decolonial Solidarities

By Anjana Raghavan

“Fleshy and affective, Towards Corporeal Cosmopolitanism 
offers a radical alternative to the disembodied rationalism 
of liberal cosmopolitanism. Using an approach that is at 
once decolonial, queer and feminist, Raghavan explores 
cosmopolitan solidarity in the 'Global South.’ It is a key 
contribution to opening the heart of cosmopolitanism to 
the corporealised knowledges of those who are violently 
marginalised and excluded. ” —Veronique Pin-Fat, Senior 
Lecturer in International Relations, The University of 
Manchester, UK

2017 • 228 pages
978-1-78348-795-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-796-7 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

RETHINKING GLOBAL DEMOCRACY  
IN BRAZIL
By Markus Fraundorfer

“What I appreciate most about Fraundorfer’s new book is his genuine 
commitment with the proposal of offering to readers a non-Eurocentric account 
of democratic global governance, learning from a host of political experiments 
in Brazil – one of the largest laboratories for public policies in the global South – 
some innovative lessons that can meaningfully apply to other communities around 
the globe. ” —Dawisson Belém Lopes, Professor of International and Comparative 
Politics, Federal University of Minas Gerais (UFMG), Belo Horizonte, Brazil

November 2017 • 240 pages
978-1-78660-454-5 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-453-8 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-455-2 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

POSTCOLONIAL EUROPE
Comparative Reflections after the Empires

Edited by Lars Jensen, Julia Suárez-Krabbe, Christian Groes and  
Zoran Lee Pecic

 “This wonderful collection demonstrates powerfully the importance of 
postcolonial theory to understanding contemporary Europe, as well as giving an 
acute sense of Europe as a contested and differentiated space. The emphasis 
on Europe’s internal differentiation captures significantly the various ways in 
which the colonial archives are re-evoked, with the different chapters providing 
insights into racism, otherness and geopolitics of the present.” —Kristín Loftsdóttir, 
Professor of Cultural Anthropology at the University of Iceland, Reykjavik, Iceland

November 2017 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-304-3 • $135.00 / £90.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-306-7 • $41.95 / £27.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

SERIES

GLOBAL DIALOGUES: DEVELOPING NON-EUROCENTRIC IR AND IPE
Series edited by John Hobson and L. H. M. Ling

In the last decade a rising literature has developed within IR and, more recently, in IPE, that seeks to deconstruct much 
of IR and IPE theory in order to reveal a pervading, underlying Eurocentrism. Now, we need to reconstruct IR and IPE 

beyond Eurocentrism so that we can develop non-Eurocentric accounts of both world politics and the world economy. 
This series adopts a dialogical perspective on global politics, which focuses on the interactions and reciprocities between 
West and non-West, across Global North and Global South. Not only do these shape and re-shape each other but they 

have also shaped, made and remade our international system/global economy for the last 500 years. Acknowledging that 
these reciprocities may be asymmetrical due to disparities in power and resources, this series also seeks to register how 

"Eastern" agency, in tandem with counterparts in the West, has made world politics and the world political economy 
 into what it is.

MODERN JAPANESE 
POLITICAL THOUGHT 
AND INTERNATIONAL 
RELATIONS
Edited by Felix Rosch and Atsuko Watanabe

A dialogue between non-Western and Western 
cultures is essential to identifying global solutions 
for global socio-political challenges. This 
volume critiques the formation of non-western 
International Relations by assessing Japanese 
political concepts to contemporary IR discourses, 
to better understand knowledge exchanges in 
intercultural contexts. Each chapter focuses 
on a particular aspect of this dialogue, from 
international law and nationalism to concepts of 
peace and Daoism, this collection grapples with 
postcolonial questions of Japan’s indigenous IR 
theory. 

June 2018 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-368-5 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-367-8 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-369-2 • $38.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INTERROGATING 
ILLIBERAL PEACE IN 
EURASIA
Edited by Catherine Owen, Shairbek Juraev, 
David Lewis, Nick Megoran and  
John Heathershaw

“Grounded in rich empirical investigations, this 
collection analyses the new forms of authoritarian 
conflict management emerging in contemporary 
Eurasia. It is a welcome contribution to the 
growing and important scholarship that no 
longer takes the ‘liberal peace’ as its sole point 
of reference, but seeks to understand non-liberal 
forms of peace and conflict management, as well 
as challenges to these, in their own terms.”  
—Shahar Hameiri, University of Queensland, 
Brisbane, Australia

January 2018 • 288 pages
978-1-78660-362-3 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-361-6 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-363-0 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

BETWEEN INDIA  
AND CHINA
An Ancient Dialectic for Contemporary 
World Politics

By L. H. M. Ling and Payal Banerjee

The book develops a "Silk Road ethos" 
perspective, which examines the notion of 
‘difference without alienation’ in order to 
create a third space of ‘China-India’ wherein 
learning, circulation and co-constitution produce 
rich, complex, and cosmopolitan legacies. It 
uses these new concepts to examine how the 
exchange of trade, commerce and cultural 
products, and to explore how the role of military 
and security practices can be interrogated to 
better understand the relationships between 
India and China, showing where, how, and why 
the complementaries between these nations 
can defuse, if not transform, the conflicts, 
contradictions, and challenges.

July 2018 • 176 pages
978-1-78348-452-2 • $34.95 / £23.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-451-5 • $105.00 / £70.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-453-9 • $32.95 / £22.95 • eBook

Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon 21

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/geopolitics_and_decolonization/3-156-cafb2e2b-4630-4629-b90f-e6e728d39a66
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/towards_corporeal_cosmopolitanism/3-156-66ffe094-b4fc-4d4a-8dcf-3c87e7defacf
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/rethinking_global_democracy_in_brazil/3-156-6e163efa-9505-4c29-ba88-aad80b60e71b
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/postcolonial_europe/3-156-055bb265-b7b6-4e75-8135-1bd074b91ab5
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/interrogating_illiberal_peace_in_eurasia/3-156-95f2a414-3a0c-4d81-9263-daa0b0724df8
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/between_india_and_china/3-156-2a067270-5260-4f99-92ee-0ac871f58a21


23Subscribe to our newsletter at www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe

SERIES

KILOMBO: INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND COLONIAL QUESTIONS
Series edited by Mustapha K. Pasha, Meera Sabaratnam, Robbie Shilliam

This is the first series to mark out a dedicated space for advanced critical inquiry into colonial questions across 
International Relations. The ethos is reflected by the bricolage constituency of kilombos – settlements of African slaves, 

rebels and indigenous peoples in South America who became self-determining political communities that retrieved 
and renovated the social practices of its diverse constituencies while being confronted by colonial forces. The series 

embraces a multitude of methods and approaches alongside historical and contemporary concerns, and enquires into 
the shifting principles of colonial rule that inform global governance and investigates the contestation of these principles 

by diverse peoples across the globe. 

THE POSTCOLONIAL 
AFRICAN STATE IN 
TRANSITION
Stateness and Modes of Sovereignty

By Amy Niang

Through a detailed historical investigation of 
the Voltaic region, the book theorizes the state 
in transition as the constitutive condition of the 
African state, rendering centralization processes 
as always transient, uncertain, even dangerous 
endeavors. It argues that there is nothing natural, 
linear, conventional or intrinsically consensual 
about the centralized state form. In fact, the 
African state emerged and was erected against 
and at the expense of a variety of authority 
structures and forms of self-governance, and has 
sustained itself through destructive practices, 
internal colonization, and the production and 
alienation of a range of internal others. 

May 2018 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-653-2 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-652-5 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-654-9 • $38.95 / £24.95 • eBook

UNTHINKING THE 
COLONIAL MYTH OF 
COMPLEXITY
Ethnocentrism, Hierarchy and the Global in 
International Relations

By Gennaro Ascione

Problematizimg the way in which complexity 
theories, new materialism and assemblage 
theories have been conceptualized in the 
modern period, this book traces their Eurocentric 
genealogy to show that the theory has itself 
played a role within the story of Western 
superiority, and questions whether theory that 
has been shaped by such hierarchies can truly 
work for the global world. It goes on to examine 
the existing possibilities of dialogue between 
contemporary theories of social complexity and 
non-Western, indigenous perspectives, aiming to 
"unthink" hierarchy’s rigidity using the work of S. 
Hall, G. Deleuze and F. Guattarì, K.  Kountopoulos 
and A. Quijano. 

May 2018 • 196 pages
978-1-78348-272-6 • $37.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-271-9 • $115.00 / £75.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-273-3 • $35.95 / £24.95 • eBook

GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT 
AND COLONIAL POWER
German Development Policy at Home and 
Abroad

By Daniel Bendix

Although Germany was one of the principal 
colonising nations in Africa and today is the 
world’s second largest aid donor , there is no 
literature on the postcolonial condition of 
contemporary German development policy. 
This book explores German development 
endeavours by state institutions as well as 
NGOs, and provides evidence of development 
policy’s unacknowledged entanglement in 
colonial modes of thought and practice. It finds 
that disregarding colonial continuities means to 
perpetuate the inequalities and injustices that 
development policy claims to fight, and argues 
that colonial power in global development needs 
to be understood as functioning through the 
transnational character of development policy at 
home and abroad. 

March 2018 • 224 pages
978-1-78660-350-0 • $39.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-349-4 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-351-7 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

POSTCOLONIAL POLITICS AND NON-EUROCENTRIC IR AND IPE

22 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

PROTEST, REVOLUTION AND RADICAL POLITICS

FAR RIGHT PARTIES AND 
EUROSCEPTICISM
Patterns of Opposition

By Sofia Vasilopoulou

Why do parties that belong to the same party family address the EU question 
differently? This book addresses this question through a systematic analysis of 
the EU positions of far right parties in Europe. Starting from the assumption 
that far right parties are rational actors, the book explains different patterns of 
far right Euroscepticism, and demonstrates the ways in which the EU becomes a 
key policy in far right party competition. 

ECPR Press
October 2017 • 208 pages
978-1-78552-229-1 • $80.00 / £50.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-526-9 • $76.00 / £49.99 • eBook

ANTI-GENDER CAMPAIGNS  
IN EUROPE
Mobilizing against Equality 

Edited by Roman Kuhar and David Paternotte

“Gender Ideology fracases now erupting in Europe and Latin 
America constitute key sites in which to examine how the ‘said 
return of the religious’, sexual politics and the crisis of democracy 
are deeply imbricated today. This book is a superb cartography 
of these imbrications in twelve Western and Eastern European 
countries. It finely charts contextual differences without losing 
sight of the significant transnational implications of these politics, 
particularly in what concerns the role of the Catholic church.”  
—Sonia Correa, Research Associate at the Brazilian Interdisciplinary 
Association for AIDS and co-chair of Sexuality Policy Watch, Rio de 
Janeiro, Brazil

2017 • 302 pages
978-1-78348-999-2 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-001-1 • $40.99 / £27.95 • eBook

IDEOLOGY AND THE FUTURE OF 
SOCIAL MOVEMENTS
By Rafal Soborski

The last decades have witnessed a steady increase in popular 
discontent with prevailing neoliberal approaches to economy, policy 
and society - and yet neoliberalism remains dominant. Typical 
explanations of this current contradictory situation highlight that 
anti-neoliberal movements are unwilling to commit to a policy 
programme, enact effective political tactics, or challenge state 
institutions. This book pinpoints a more deep-seated problem: how 
the movement approaches the role of ideology in political action, 
and shows the useful nature of ideolgy, by exploring continuities 
between current anti-neoliberal positions and well-known past 
ideological arguments that changed the world.  

March 2018 • 112 pages
978-1-78348-793-6 • $32.95 / £22.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-792-9 • $100.00 / £70.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-794-3 • $30.95 / £21.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

HOMELAND SECURITY CULTURES
Enhancing Values While Fostering Resilience

Edited by Alexander Siedschlag and Andrea Jerković

Based on a broader security culture framework of analysis, this text explores 
cultural factors empirically and pragmatically as they affect threat environment 
and assessment along core missions, organizational responses, and the aim 
of fostering safe and secure societies in an era of homeland security that 
emerged in but is extending beyond the US. Particular topics covered are: 
the cultural challenge of countering violent extremism; cultural aspects in 
counterterrorism; the cultural dimension of border management; cyber 
security culture; a culture of disaster resilience; bridging intelligence cultures; 
homeland/civil security community culture; and a culture of preparedness. 

June 2018 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-592-4 • $41.95 / £27.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-591-7 • $125.00 / £85.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-593-1 • $38.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

GLOBAL 
DEVELOPMENT  
AND COLONIAL 

POWER

UNTHINKING  
THE COLONIAL MYTH 

OF COMPLEXITY

 THE  
POSTCOLONIAL 
AFRICAN STATE  
IN TRANSITION

HOMELAND SECURITY 
CULTURES

FAR RIGHT PARTIES 
AND EUROSCEPTICISM

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/global_development_and_colonial_power/3-156-88f2d549-0fb6-4136-a1b0-f1b564dfe66d
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/far_right_parties_and_euroscepticism/3-156-b66f2625-116e-4eef-a4c6-05d7be2be286
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/antigender_campaigns_in_europe/3-156-7734fc12-00e3-47fc-8478-05897740ac19
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/ideology_and_the_future_of_progressive_social_movements/3-156-11563e2e-2242-4eee-aa71-6f66656cd23d


24 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

RADICAL SUBJECTS IN INTERNATIONAL POLITICS: 
ACTION AND ACTIVISM

Series edited by Ruth Kinna

This series provides a platform for scholarship that interrogates modern political 
movements, probes the local, regional and global dimensions of activist networking 
and the principles that drive them, and develops innovative frames to analyse issues 

of exclusion and empowerment. The series uses the idea of political subjection to 
promote the discussion and analysis of individual, communal and civic participation 

and activism. Radical Subjects refers both to the character of the topics and 
issues tackled in the series and to the ethic guiding the research, which provide 
a springboard for the discussion of activism that sits outside or on the fringes of 

institutional politics, yet which, insofar as it reflects a commitment to social change, 
is far from marginal.

BECOMING A 
MOVEMENT
Identity, Narrative and Memory in the 
European Global Justice Movement

By Priska Daphi

“In this deeply researched and compellingly 
theorized book, Priska Daphi shows that 
becoming part of a movement is learning 
to tell the movement’s story. Daphi 
demonstrates how the Global Justice 
Movement was able to forge solidarity 
across strikingly different national contexts 
by recounting the movement’s own history. 
Synthesizing theories of collective identity, 
narrative and group memory, Becoming a 
Movement contributes powerfully to our 
understanding of the cultural dimensions 
of mobilization.” —Francesca Polletta, 
Professor of Sociology, University of 
California, Irvine, USA

2017 • 164 pages
978-1-78660-380-7 • $40.99 • Paperback
978-1-78660-379-1 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-381-4 • $40.99 / £27.95 • eBook

THE CRISIS OF LIBERAL 
DEMOCRACY AND THE 
PATH AHEAD
By Bernd Reiter

“This is a provocative and wide-ranging 
meditation on a vital question: What would 
a society that embodied the vision of the left 
actually look like? To imagine that future, 
Bernd Reiter turns to the past, examining 
twenty-two cases where citizens were able 
to achieve levels of self-governance and 
equality that are very far from the reality in 
today’s elite-dominated societies.” —Jacob 
S. Hacker, Professor of Political Science, Yale 
University, USA

2017 • 264 pages
978-1-78660-365-4 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-364-7 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-366-1 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

SERIES

PROTEST, REVOLUTION AND RADICAL POLITICS PROTEST, REVOLUTION AND RADICAL POLITICS

 

THE POLITICAL THEORY OF CHE 
GUEVARA
By Renzo Llorente

This book is one of the first works to comprehensively consider 
Ernesto “Che” Guevara’s contribution to social and political 
theory for a student audience. Providing thorough and reliable 
accounts of the key theses that give Che Guevara’s theoretical 
and political orientation its distinctive character, it addresses 
his views on work, morality in socialism, egalitarianism, 
prefigurative politics, internationalism, and the process of 
‘disembourgeoisement’. It also situates Guevara’s ideas 
within the context of the Marxist theoretical tradition and 
twentieth-century Latin American social thought, exploring 
both his affinities and dissimilarities and the views represented 
by Marx, Lenin, H. Marcuse and J. C. Mariátegui. Finally, it  
critically assesses El Che’s key ideas, many of which remain 
relevant to contemporary debates in socialist theory. 

February 2018 • 208 pages
978-1-78348-717-2 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-716-5 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-718-9 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

PROTEST MOVEMENTS AND  
PARTIES OF THE LEFT
Affirming Disruption

By David J. Bailey

“This rich introductory book takes us through key moments of resistance by 
protest movements and parties of the left. From the Russian Revolution to the 
Arab Spring, each of the ‘stories of disruption’ discussed in the book are proven 
to be both historically significant and presently relevant. The book is a must 
for students of political sociology and radical politics.” —Ana C. Dinerstein, 
Associate Professor of Sociology, University of Bath, UK, and author of 'The 
Politics of Autonomy in Latin America'

November 2017 • 304 pages
978-1-78348-676-2 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-675-5 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-677-9 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

RESEARCHING RESISTANCE  
AND SOCIAL CHANGE
A Critical Approach to Theory and Practice | Volume 1

By Mikael Baaz, Mona Lilja and Stellan Vinthagen

“This is an important book that fills a needed ‘hole’ in our understandings 
of power and resistance. One of its strengths is the consistent focus on how 
resistance itself is productive of further resistance... I would recommend 
it to advanced undergraduate classes in globalization because often those 
classes only tell students about the oppressive and destructive aspects of 
global power relations; students come out of those classes depressed and 
cynical. This book is a needed corrective. Upper division political science and 
sociology classes on social change could use this book as required reading.”  
—Kathy Ferguson, Department of Political Science, University of Hawai'i, 
Honolulu, HI, USA

Series: Resistance Studies: Critical Engagements with Power and Social Change
October 2017 • 218 pages
978-1-78660-117-9 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-116-2 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-118-6 • $37.95 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

FROM PROTEST TO RESISTANCE
Fighting Back in Hard Times

Edited by Adam Fishwick and Heather Connolly

Today we are facing a new set of crises around increasing austerity, 
authoritarianism, exploitation, and surveillance. But in many places, 
and in many ways, people are fighting back. Through a range of cases 
in Europe and from around the world, this book brings radical voices 
from sociology, political economy, labour relations, and media studies 
to understanding the potential of ongoing struggles against these "hard 
times". This volume is an attempt to understand how new, dynamic sites 
of resistance are central to constructing not only new ways of organising 
and mobilising, but also of surviving and creating new ways of living. 

March 2018 • 256 pages
978-1-78660-353-1 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-352-4 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-354-8 • $38.99 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

Follow us on Instagram @rowmaninternational 25

SONGS OF SOCIAL 
PROTEST
A Companion

Edited by Aileen Dillane. By Martin J. Power,  
Eoin Devereux and Amanda Haynes

This volume is a cutting-edge companion guide 
to music and social protest globally. It explores a 
wide range of examples of, and contexts for, songs 
and their performance that have been deployed 
as part of local, regional and global social protest 
movements, both in historical and contemporary 
times. Encompassing nuanced historical-political-
economic contextualizations and detailed 
ethnographic, socio-musicological analysis, it offers 
new perspectives on genres already associated with 
protest alongside explorations of rich music traditions 
which may not be readily familiar to Western readers.

Series: Protest, Media and Culture
June 2018 • 512 pages
978-1-78660-125-4 • $225.00 / £145.00 • Hardback 
978-1-78660-127-8 • $69.99 / £47.95 • eBook

SONGS OF  
SOCIAL PROTEST

FROM PROTEST  
TO RESISTANCE

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/becoming_a_movement/3-156-7ec03065-20bf-47f9-a828-fc1736e07e66
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_crisis_of_liberal_democracy_and_the_path_ahead/3-156-9acd3359-4c63-40f6-822d-be21a4c2dacb
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_political_theory_of_che_guevara/3-156-c2b9d136-2a68-4894-a344-2abf22a131f6
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/protest_movements_and_parties_of_the_left/3-156-6e35c9bd-14ea-4288-88b1-d4b7bdae5d9e
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/researching_resistance_and_social_change/3-156-b33edc05-c8f0-4ab8-857d-af5c447ca05f


27Follow us on Twitter @rowmaninternat and Facebook /RowmanLittlefieldInternational for our latest news and offers. 

ISBN13 TITLE PUBLICATION 
DATE

UK PRICE

9781783485574 Hegemony, Mass Media and Cultural Studies: Properties of Meaning, Power, and Value in  
Cultural Production

9/9/2016 £24.95

9781783486830 Historical Sociology and World History: Uneven and Combined Development over the Longue Durée 9/12/2016 £24.95

9781783487417 New Directions in the Philosophy of Social Science 9/12/2016 £27.95

9781783489831 The Virtual Ninja Manifesto: Fighting Games, Martial Arts and Gamic Orientalism 9/13/2016 £21.95

9781783487851 Re-Writing International Relations: History and Theory Beyond Eurocentrism in Turkey 9/14/2016 £22.95

9781783486380 Climate Justice and Geoengineering: Ethics and Policy in the Atmospheric Anthropocene 9/21/2016 £24.95

9781783489749 Homelandings: Postcolonial Diasporas and Transatlantic Belonging 9/21/2016 £24.95

9781783488520 Protest Campaigns, Media and Political Opportunities 9/21/2016 £24.95

9781783487103 Contemporary Culture and Media in Asia 9/23/2016 £24.95

9781783489800 EU, Europe Unfinished: Mediating Europe and the Balkans in a Time of Crisis 9/23/2016 £24.95

9781783487264 The Political Turn in Animal Ethics 9/23/2016 £24.95

9781783485543 Politics of Divination: Neoliberal Endgame and the Religion of Contingency 9/26/2016 £24.95

9781783483112 Socrates Tenured: The Institutions of 21st-Century Philosophy 9/26/2016 £22.95

9781786600608 The Dialectic of Duration 9/26/2016 £18.95

9781783484386 Transnational Memory and Popular Culture in East and Southeast Asia: Amnesia, Nostalgia and Heritage 9/26/2016 £24.95

9781783486656 The Practice of Freedom: Anarchism, Geography, and the Spirit of Revolt 9/29/2016 £24.95

9781783483945 Cultural Studies 50 Years On: History, Practice and Politics 9/30/2016 £24.95

9781783487387 Visual Arts Practice and Affect: Place, Materiality and Embodied Knowing 9/30/2016 £24.95

9781786601032 Complicity: Criticism Between Collaboration and Commitment 10/3/2016 £21.95

9781783487998 Human Value, Environmental Ethics and Sustainability: The Precautionary Ecosystem Health Principle 10/3/2016 £24.95

9781783486144 The Ethics and Politics of Immigration: Core Issues and Emerging Trends 10/3/2016 £24.95

9781783486892 The Phenomenology of Gravidity: Reframing Pregnancy and the Maternal through Merleau-Ponty,  
Levinas and Derrida

10/3/2016 £24.95

9781783484997 Multiculturalism in East Asia: A Transnational Exploration of Japan, South Korea and Taiwan 10/4/2016 £24.95

9781783483341 The Geopolitics of Real Estate: Reconfiguring Property, Capital and Rights 10/4/2016 £24.95

9781783487615 The Spatial Politics of the Sculptural: Art, Capitalism and the Urban Space 10/4/2016 £24.95

9781783485758 Foucault on the Arts and Letters: Perspectives for the 21st Century 10/6/2016 £24.95

9781783487585 Visual Cultures of the Ethnic Chinese in Indonesia 10/6/2016 £24.95

9781786601063 Foucault and the Making of Subjects 10/10/2016 £24.95

9781783488902 Negotiating Digital Citizenship: Control, Contest and Culture 10/12/2016 £24.95

9781783487707 Phenomenology and the Political 10/12/2016 £27.95

9781786601421 Speculation, Heresy, and Gnosis in Contemporary Philosophy of Religion: The Enigmatic Absolute 10/12/2016 £27.95

9781783486113 Karl Marx and the Critique of Political Economy Today 10/16/2016 £19.95

9781783485376 Europe's Radical Left: From Marginality to the Mainstream? 10/20/2016 £24.95

9781783488711 The Changing Face of Alterity: Communication, Technology, and Other Subjects 10/20/2016 £24.95

9781783487790 Practising Rhythmanalysis: Theories and Methodologies 10/21/2016 £27.95

9781783482221 Creole in the Archive: Imagery, Presence and the Location of the Caribbean Figure 10/24/2016 £24.95

9781783487554 Beyond Power and Resistance: Politics at the Radical Limits 11/2/2016 £24.95

9781783485666 Meanings of Bandung: Postcolonial Orders and Decolonial Visions 11/2/2016 £24.95

9781786601872 Traditional Korean Philosophy: Problems and Debates 11/8/2016 £27.95

9781783489169 Landscape, Memory, and Post-Violence in Cambodia 11/16/2016 £24.95

9781783489862 Landscapes of Liminality: Between Space and Place 11/16/2016 £29.95

9781783488254 The Attention Economy: Labour, Time and Power in Cognitive Capitalism 11/16/2016 £24.95

9781783488087 Theorising Literary Islands: The Island Trope in Contemporary Robinsonade Narratives 11/16/2016 £24.95

9781783488834 Haunted Landscapes: Super-Nature and the Environment 11/17/2016 £24.95

26 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com 27

BACKLIST INDEX - EBOOKSSELECTED BACKLIST

THEORIES OF RESISTANCE
Anarchism, Geography, and the Spirit of Revolt

Edited by Marcelo Lopes de Souza, Richard J. White and Simon Springer

“This volume – like the trilogy as a whole – is bound to intrigue, delight 
and challenge anyone interested in the manifold intersections between 
anti-authoritarian thinking and geographical inquiry broadly construed. 
If you are looking for the freshest and most insightful writing on space 
and subversion, place and prefiguration, locality and liberation – then 
this book is for you.” —Uri Gordon, Lecturer in Politics, Loughborough 
University, UK, and author of 'Anarchy Alive!'

2016 • 240 pages
978-1-78348-667-0 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-666-3 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-668-7 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

THE REFUGEE CRISIS  
AND RELIGION
Secularism, Security and Hospitality in Question

Edited by Luca Mavelli and Erin Wilson

“This is a timely and valuable collection for anyone wishing to think 
seriously about the refugee crisis beyond the banal and dangerous claims 
about 'religious terrorism' and 'civilizational incompatibility'. An excellent 
Introduction by the editors articulates the questions, theoretical and 
practical, that underlie the contributions. The Refugee Crisis and Religion 
should be required reading for all who respond to people in need of 
humanitarian assistance.” —Talal Asad, Emeritus Distinguished Professor, 
Graduate Center of the City University of New York, USA

2016 • 316 pages
978-1-78348-895-7 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-894-0 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-896-4 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

BEING DIGITAL CITIZENS
By Engin Isin and Evelyn Ruppert

“Being Digital Citizens takes a nuanced, theoretical look at how the 
definition of a political subject evolves as more and more of both day-
to-day life and overt political action takes place through digital space. 
. . .Terms are explained with admirable theoretical precision, which 
makes the theory Isin and Ruppert develop relevant for all readers of 
this journal, not just those who concentrate on digital media, while still 
retaining enough specificity to comment directly on digital media and 
digital acts.” —Journal of Cultural Economy

2015 • 220 pages
978-1-78348-056-2 • $32.95 / £22.95 • Paperback
978-1-78348-055-5 • $95.00 / £65.00 • Hardback
978-1-78348-057-9 • $31.99 / £22.95 • eBook

GENDER AND MOBILITY
A Critical Introduction

By Elina Penttinen and Anitta Kynsilehto

“This excellent book embraces the challenge of researching informal 
gendered institutions, whose norms and practices are opaque and 
difficult to study. Through a variety of empirical cases and methods, 
it significantly enriches feminist institutionalist theory, providing key 
insights on power, institutions, and the dynamics between opponents 
and advocates of gender equality norms.” —Emanuela Lombardo, 
Senior Lecturer in Political Science, Madrid Complutense University, 
Spain

2017 • 240 pages
978-1-78660-268-8 • $39.95 / £24.95 • Paperback
978-1-78660-267-1 • $120.00 / £80.00 • Hardback
978-1-78660-269-5 • $38.99 / £24.95 • eBook

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

INSPECTION 
COPY AVAILABLE

https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/theories_of_resistance/3-156-28b10ae5-2ea0-4d57-b5f7-a4ae629622e0
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_refugee_crisis_and_religion/3-156-48c9ac48-37ef-422c-81a2-bdba8befe523
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/being_digital_citizens/3-156-3b475e1c-2531-4226-91fc-0633bbccb7a2
https://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/gender_and_mobility/3-156-c6b48ca8-905f-4a8e-8fd7-1977aa1633c0


28 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com 29

ISBN13 TITLE PUBLICATION 
DATE

UK PRICE

9781783488551 Neoliberal Moral Economy: Capitalism, Socio-Cultural Change and Fraud in Uganda 11/17/2016 £27.95

9781786600226 Punks, Monks and Politics: Authenticity in Thailand, Indonesia and Malaysia 11/23/2016 £27.95

9781783489404 Environmental Humanities: Voices from the Anthropocene 11/30/2016 £27.95

9781786602237 New Philosophies of Sex and Love: Thinking Through Desire 11/30/2016 £27.95

9781783488964 The Refugee Crisis and Religion: Secularism, Security and Hospitality in Question 12/1/2016 £24.95

9781786601544 Ambivalence: A Philosophical Exploration 12/6/2016           £24.95

9781783486748 Choreographies of Resistance: Mobile Bodies and Relational Politics 12/7/2016 £24.95

9781786602886 Hegel, Husserl and the Phenomenology of Historical Worlds 12/7/2016 £24.95

9781786601933 Mythologies of Martial Arts 12/7/2016 £24.95

9781783488223 The Animal Inside: Essays at the Intersection of Philosophical Anthropology and Animal Studies 12/7/2016 £24.95

9781786600103 Political Philosophy and Political Action: Imperatives of Resistance 12/12/2016 £24.95

9781783483617 Researching Corporations and Global Health Governance: An Interdisciplinary Guide 12/12/2016 £24.95

9781783488117 Knowing and Acting in Medicine 12/13/2016 £24.95

9781786601667 Deliberative Democracy and Social Movements: Transition Initiatives in the Public Sphere 12/14/2016 £24.95

9781783485901 Elinor Ostrom: An Intellectual Biography 12/15/2016 £21.95

9781786600639 Exploring Complicity: Concept, Cases and Critique 12/15/2016 £24.95

9781783488599 Comparative Metaphysics: Ontology After Anthropology 12/22/2016 £27.95

9781783487523 Negotiating Gender, Policy and Politics in the Caribbean: Feminist Strategies, Masculinist Resistance  
and Transformational Possibilities

12/22/2016 £27.95

9781783487295 Communication and Expression: Adorno's Philosophy of Language 12/24/2016 £27.95

9781786601636 The Politics of Eurasianism: Identity, Popular Culture and Russia's Foreign Policy 1/12/2017 £24.95

9781783485192 Moral Psychology of Confucian Shame: Shame of Shamelessness 1/13/2017 £24.95

9781786601308 Creative Justice: Cultural Industries, Work and Inequality 1/30/2017 £24.95

9781786602053 Exploitation: From Practice to Theory 1/31/2017 £24.95

9781786602947 The Pregnancy [does-not-equal] Childbearing Project: A Phenomenology of Miscarriage 2/1/2017 £24.95 

9781783482078 Island Genres, Genre Islands: Conceptualisation and Representation in Popular Fiction 2/3/2017 £22.95

9781783483204 In Defense of Reading 2/8/2017 £24.95

9781783486205 States of Discipline: Authoritarian Neoliberalism and the Contested Reproduction of Capitalist Order 2/8/2017 £24.95

9781783483679 The Extreme in Contemporary Culture: States of Vulnerability 2/8/2017 £24.95

9781786600257 Creolizing Hegel 2/9/2017 £27.95

9781783486953 Participation and Non-Participation in Student Activism: Paths and Barriers to Mobilizing Young People  
for Political Action

2/13/2017 £24.95

9781783485314 The Strange Concept of Personal Responsibility 2/16/2017 £24.95

9781786602916 Stanley Cavell and Philosophy as Translation: The Truth is Translated 2/28/2017 £24.95

9781786603333 Postcolonial Interruptions, Unauthorised Modernities 3/1/2017 £24.95

9781783487912 Politics of African Anticolonial Archive 3/3/2017 £24.95

9781783489893 Chinese Subjectivities and the Beijing Olympics 3/6/2017 £27.95

9781783486595 The Ethics of Technology: Methods and Approaches 3/8/2017 £27.95

9781783481897 Egyptian Revolutions: Conflict, Repetition and Identification 3/16/2017 £21.95

9781786603128 Mallarmé: Rancière, Milner, Badiou 3/16/2017 £18.95

9781786602442 Heidegger's Gods: An Ecofeminist Perspective 3/17/2017 £24.95

9781786600318 Place and Phenomenology 3/17/2017 £24.95

9781783489947 Young People, Citizenship and Political Participation: Combating Civic Deficit? 3/17/2017 £24.95

9781786603036 Arguments for Welfare: The Welfare State and Social Policy 3/21/2017 £18.95

9781783485604 Economics of the Marine: Modelling Natural Resources 3/21/2017 £27.95

9781783488742 Performative Contradiction and the Romanian Revolution 3/29/2017 £24.95

Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon

ISBN13 TITLE PUBLICATION 
DATE

UK PRICE

9781786602633 The End of the World: Contemporary Philosophy and Art 3/29/2017 £29.95

9781786602268 Precarious Belongings: Affect and Nationalism in Asia 4/3/2017 £24.95

9781783486175 Asylum after Empire: Colonial Legacies in the Politics of Asylum Seeking 4/5/2017 £21.95

9781786600929 Democratic Problem-Solving: Dialogues in Social Epistemology 4/5/2017 £24.95

9781786602411 The Pink Tide: Media Access and Political Power in Latin America 4/12/2017 £29.95

9781783488346 Lotman's Cultural Semiotics and the Political 4/18/2017 £24.95

9781783489923 Politics of Anxiety 4/26/2017 £24.95

9781783484270 Time Well Spent: Subjective Well-Being and the Organization of Time 5/2/2017 £24.95

9781786603210 Freedom and Negativity in Beckett and Adorno: Something or Nothing 5/4/2017 £24.95

9781783485789 Normative Identity 5/4/2017 £24.95

9781783488209 Proto-Phenomenology and the Nature of Language: Dwelling in Speech I 5/5/2017          £24.95

9781783486298 The Strong State and the Free Economy 5/9/2017 £24.95

9781783488469 Transitioning: Matter, Gender, Thought 5/9/2017 £24.95

9781783484805 Hannah Arendt and Political Glory: Earthly Immortality and a Post-Theological Concept of the Political 5/15/2017 £24.95

9781786602695 Gender and Mobility: A Critical Introduction 5/24/2017 £24.95

9781786601216 Life Adrift: Climate Change, Migration, Critique 5/24/2017 £24.95

9781786602473 Superpositions: Laruelle and the Humanities 5/24/2017 £24.95

9781783489596 The Concept of Resistance in Italy: Multidisciplinary Perspectives 5/24/2017 £29.95

9781786601391 The Moral Psychology of Forgiveness 5/24/2017 £24.95

9781786600042 Gender and Informal Institutions 5/25/2017 £24.95

9781783487011 Islamic Modernities in Southeast Asia: Exploring Indonesian Popular and Visual Culture 5/25/2017 £24.95

9781783482764 Decolonising Intervention: International Statebuilding in Mozambique 5/30/2017 £24.95

9781783489190 Examining Genocides: Means, Motive, and Opportunity 5/31/2017 £24.95

9781786602022 Interdisciplinary Studies of the Market Order: New Applications of Market Process Theory 5/31/2017 £24.95

9781783488285 Tattoo Culture: Theory and Contemporary Contexts 5/31/2017 £24.95

9781786600073 Criminalising the Client: Institutional Change, Gendered Ideas and Feminist Strategies 6/9/2017 £24.95

9781786602503 Contemporary Korean Political Thought and Park Chung-hee 6/12/2017 £24.95

9781783482498 Negotiating Crisis: Neoliberal Power in Austerity Ireland 6/16/2017 £24.95

9781783487356 In the Ruins of the Cold War Bunker: Affect, Materiality and Meaning Making 6/22/2017 £24.95

9781786603876 Philosophy After Nature 6/23/2017 £24.95

9781786602299 Incommensurability and its Implications for Practical Reasoning, Ethics and Justice 6/27/2017 £24.95

9781783489985 Towards Gendering Institutionalism: Equality in Europe 7/3/2017 £24.95

9781783485635 Qualitative Methods for Health Economics 7/10/2017 £29.95

9781783486472 Postcolonial Nations, Islands, and Tourism: Reading Real and Imagined Spaces 7/11/2017 £24.95

9781783486922 Entrepreneurship and Institutions: The Causes and Consequences of Institutional Asymmetry 7/13/2017 £24.95

9781786600691 Experience Machines: The Philosophy of Virtual Worlds 7/17/2017 £24.95

9781783488650 Heidegger in Russia and Eastern Europe 7/17/2017 £24.95

9781786600370 Media Power in Indonesia: Oligarchs, Citizens and the Digital Revolution 7/18/2017 £24.95

9781786601780 Fair Work: Ethics, Social Policy, Globalization 7/25/2017 £24.95

9781786604231 Media and the Experience of Social Change: The Arab World 7/28/2017 £24.95

9781783489138 Radical Skin, Moderate Masks: De-radicalising the Muslim and Racism in Post-racial Societies 8/1/2017 £24.95

9781786603814 Becoming a Movement: Identity, Narrative and Memory in the European Global Justice Movement 8/4/2017 £27.95

9781786600011 Anti-Gender Campaigns in Europe: Mobilizing against Equality 8/7/2017 £27.95

9781786600196 Italy beyond Gomorrah: Roberto Saviano and Transmedia Disruption 8/10/2017 £24.95

BACKLIST INDEX - EBOOKS

28 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com 29



30 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com 31

ISBN13 TITLE PUBLICATION 
DATE

UK PRICE

9781783487967 Towards Corporeal Cosmopolitanism: Performing Decolonial Solidarities 8/14/2017 £24.95

9781783480425 Naming Adult Autism: Culture, Science, Identity 8/15/2017 £22.95

9781783487042 Being and Not Being: On Posthuman Temporality 8/16/2017 £24.95

9781786600516 The Invention of the Visible: The Image in Light of the Arts 8/17/2017 £24.95

9781786605009 Limit-Phenomena and Phenomenology in Husserl 8/18/2017 £24.95

9781783489770 Testimony/Bearing Witness: Epistemology, Ethics, History and Culture 8/23/2017 £31.95

9781786603661 The Crisis of Liberal Democracy and the Path Ahead 8/24/2017 £24.95

9781783483822 Credo Credit Crisis: Speculations on Faith and Money 8/25/2017 £24.95

9781786603180 Metaphors of Invention and Dissension: Aesthetics and Politics in the Postcolonial Algerian Novel 8/30/2017 £24.95

9781786601124 The Birth of Austerity: German Ordoliberalism and Contemporary Neoliberalism 9/1/2017 £24.95

9781783486236 The Philosophy of Theatre, Drama and Acting 9/16/2017 £22.95

9781783481958 Austerity as Public Mood: Social Anxieties and Social Struggles 9/29/2017 £24.95

9781786602602 Decolonizing Feminism: Transnational Feminism and Globalization 9/29/2017 £24.95

9781786600950 Frantz Fanon, Psychiatry and Politics 9/29/2017 £24.95

9781786601360 Ricoeur and Castoriadis in Discussion: On Human Creation, Historical Novelty, and the Social Imaginary 9/29/2017 £24.95

9781783489107 The Moral Psychology of Pride 9/29/2017 £24.95

9781786601964 The Question of Space: Interrogating the Spatial Turn between Disciplines 9/29/2017 £24.95

9781783489312 The Quest for Prosperity: Reframing Political Economy 9/30/2017 £24.95

Subscribe to our newsletter at www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe

For more information on print editions and an even more extensive backlist,  
please visit www.rowmaninternational.com

BACKLIST INDEX - EBOOKS

30 www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

CRITICAL PERSPECTIVES ON RELIGION IN INTERNATIONAL POLITICS
Edited by Giorgio Shani and Mustapha Pasha

DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES AND GLOBAL POLITICS
Edited by Andrea Calderaro and Madeline Carr

ECONOMY, POLITY AND SOCIETY
Edited by Virgil H. Storr and Jayme S. Lemke

EXPERIMENTS/ ON THE POLITICAL
Edited by Iain MacKenzie

FEMINIST INSTITUTIONALIST PERSPECTIVES
Edited by Fiona Mackay, Elin Bjarnegård and Meryl Kenny

FRONTIERS OF THE POLITICAL
Edited by Engin Isin

GEOPOLITICS, BODIES, MATERIALS
Edited by Jason Dittmer and Ian Klinke

GLOBAL DIALOGUES: DEVELOPING NON-EUROCENTRIC IR AND IPE
Edited by John Hobson and L. H. M. Ling

GLOBAL POLITICAL ECONOMIES OF GENDER  
AND SEXUALITY
Edited by Nicki Smith, Adrienne Roberts and Juanita Elias

KILOMBO: INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND COLONIAL QUESTIONS
Edited by Mustapha K. Pasha, Meera Sabaratnam, Robbie Shilliam

MEN AND MASCULINITIES IN A TRANSNATIONAL WORLD
Edited by Simona Sharoni and Henri Myrttinen

NEW POLITICS OF AUTONOMY
Edited by Saul Newman and Martina Tazzioli

RADICAL SUBJECTS IN INTERNATIONAL POLITICS: ACTION AND ACTIVISM
Edited by Ruth Kinna

ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD INTERNATIONAL – POLICY IMPACTS

RESISTANCE STUDIES - CRITICAL ENGAGEMENTS WITH POWER AND SOCIAL CHANGE
Edited by Stellan Vinthagen, Louiza Odysseos, Mikael Baaz, Mona Lilja and Sara Motta

STUDIES IN SOCIAL AND GLOBAL JUSTICE
Edited by Ben Holland and Tony Burns

TRANSFORMING CAPITALISM
Edited by Ian Bruff, Julie Cupples, Gemma Edwards, Laura Horn, Simon Springer and Jacqui True

LIST OF SERIES IN POLITICS

31



www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com

THE CRISIS OF LIBERAL DEMOCRACY AND THE PATH AHEAD
By Bernd Reiter, author of The Crisis of Liberal Democracy and the Path Ahead (See page 25)

In his latest book, author Bernd Reiter examines 
case studies of laws and institutions which have 
been enacted in order to block economic elitism 

and protect democratic self-rule. Elitism undermines 
both democracy and markets, and ways are need to 
limit the power of professional politicians, as well 
as the asset holdings 
of the rich, so that 
the goods they hold 
can re-enter general 
markets. Reiter’s work 
explores the notion 
that alternatives 
to representative, 
capitalist democracy 
are possible, and can 
be put into practice. 
Here, we are given a 
preview of the findings of his work:

• Given the fragility of our ecosystem and the 
dynamics of relational markets, we have to 
think beyond growth as a strategy to achieve 
welfare for all. We cannot afford to count on 
the repeated crises caused by unregulated 
capitalism for average people to have a fair 
chance on competitive markets. Our next severe 
crisis might be our last

• Instead of debating minimum wages, we need to 
start debating maximum earnings and institutions 
able to avoid the formation of intergenerational 

dynasties. The proper place to have these 
debates is the community or municipality, as it 
is only here that a discussion about “how much 
should any single member of our community 
be allowed to accumulate” makes sense and 
can be legitimate.  Finding ways to avoid that 

one member of the 
community occupies 
half of the land, 
owns most of the 
houses, and controls 
most of the assets 
of a community is 
a political decision 
par excellence. Thus 
the key to rein in 
economic excesses 
and inequalities 

consists of invigorating local communities and 
shifting more political decision-making power 
to local communities, particularly legislative 
power 

• Democracy cannot survive without shared 
interest and physical proximity. Face-to-
face interaction is not only essential for real 
democracy, it is also necessary. A shared culture 
can achieve such shared interest, but it is not 
necessary for achieving it. There are cases, 
such as Vermont, in which shared interest has 
been achieved despite cultural and population 
heterogeneity. After all, a shared interest 
can be constructed across cultural and ethnic 
cleavages.

…like what you see?
Visit www.rowmaninternational.com/blog/  

to finish the piece and access more free content from our authors.

INTERNATIONAL PUBLICATION  
IN MULTIPLE FORMATS
RLI titles are all published in print and digital 
editions. These are released simultaneously in 
the USA and the UK, and distributed worldwide - 
ensuring that they quickly reach a wide readership. 

eBOOK SOURCES  
FOR INDIVIDUALS  
AND INSTITUTIONS
Our eBooks are accessible on all major platforms, 
including Amazon, iTunes, Baker & Taylor, 
CourseSmart, Dawson Books, EBL/Proquest, 
EBSCOhost, Gardners, Ingram, Kobo, myilibrary, 
ebrary, ebooks.com and VitalSource. 

OUR BLOG
RLI has its own blog on all things publishing-related, 
with regular contributions from our Authors, Editors 
and other team members. 

Find it at: 

www.rowmaninternational.com/blog

RLI ON YOUTUBE
Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/ 
RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon  
to watch videos from our authors and events and to 
learn more about our team behind the scenes.

RLI UPDATES
Subscribe to the RLI newsletter at  
www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe  
for all the latest news and updates or follow us 
on Twitter at @RowmanInternat or Instagram at 
@rowmaninternational

CONFERENCES
To see which conferences we are attending,  
please visit the Conferences page of  
www.rowmaninternational.com. 

Or if you'd like more information or to discuss a 
conference that is not listed, please email  
gsewell@rowman.com Get 30% off The Crisis of Liberal Democracy 

and the Path Ahead by using the code 
CLD17 when you order online

DID YOU KNOW ...?

32

#RLIBLOG

33Follow us on Instagram @rowmaninternational

www.rowmaninternational.com/subscribe


SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

Ascione, Gennaro 22
Aubrey, Thomas 9
Baaz, Mikael    24
Bailey, David J. 24
Banerjee, Payal 21
Bendix, Daniel 22
Beneduce, Roberto 19
Bennett, Luke 8
Biebricher, Thomas 11
Birke, Peter 13
Blockmans, Steven 10
Boettke, Peter J.   14
Bonello Rutter Giappone, Krista  15
Boräng, Frida 5
Boyer, Kate 6
Brand, Ulrich  13
Cerella, Antonio   15
Chwalisz, Claudia   10
Coast, Joanna 12
Colliot-Thélène, Catherine 17
Connolly, Heather 24
Coyne,  Christopher J.   14
Crouch, David 8
Cubero, Carlo A. 7
Daphi, Priska 25
Deschouwer, Kris 10
Deters, Henning 2
Devereux, Eoin 25
Dillane, Aileen   25
Di Muzio, Tim 13
Dolowitz, David P. 9
Dragos Aligica, Paul 14
Dutta, Madhumita  13
Enroth, Henrik 10
Erikson, Josefina 5
Estes, Richard J.   11
Fedyuk, Olena  5
FitzGerald, Sharron A.   4
Fishwick, Adam 24
Francis, Fred  15
Franks, Benjamin 18
Fraser, Ian 16
Fraundorfer, Markus 20
Frizzo Bragato, Fernanda  20
Garelli, Glenda 18
Gentili, Dario  18
Gerlach, Joe 7
Gibson, Nigel C.   19
Glavey, Maeve 9

Goebel, Allison F. 3
Gordon, Lewis R. 19
Groes, Christian   20
Haeffele-Balch, Stefanie 14, 14
Heathershaw, John 21
Hagevi, Magnus 10
Haynes, Amanda 25
Heino, Brett 4
Isin, Engin 26
Jensen, Lars   20
Jerković, Andrea 23
Juraev, Shairbek     21
Kang, Jung In 11
Kapstein, Helen 7
Kinloch, Emma 10
Kuhar, Roman  23
Kynsilehto, Anitta 26
Lean, Nathan 4
Lewis, David    21
Lilja, Mona   24
Ling, L. H. M.  21
Llorente, Renzo 24
Lopes de Souza, Marcelo 26
Lyon, Cherstin M. 3
MacKenzie, Iain 15
MacRae, Heather 5
Mavelli, Luca 26
McAnulla, Stuart 2
McGarry, Kathryn 4
McLaren, Margaret A. 19
Megoran, Nick  21
Mezzadra, Sandro 18
Morsi, Yassir 6
Neu, Michael 16
Niang, Amy 22
Nieuwenhuis, Marijn 8
Nowak, Jörg   13
Odysseos, Louiza 15
Owen, Catherine   21
Paternotte, David 23
Pecic, Zoran Lee 20
Penttinen, Elina 26
Peters, Kimberley 7
Pettersson, Jonna 16
Power, Martin J. 25
Raghavan, Anjana 20
Rampton, David 3
Reiter, Bernd 25
Rekret, Paul 12

Richter, Hannah 11
Rosch, Felix 21
Ruppert, Evelyn 26
Sanchez Boe, Carolina 6
Sassower, Raphael 12
Sawyer, Stephen W.   15
Schippers, Birgit 3
Schwarz, Tanya B. 19
Sharoni, Simona 19
Shepard, Benjamin H. 2
Siedschlag, Alexander 23
Sirgy, M. Joseph 11
Soborski, Rafal 23
Springer, Simon 26
Steinberg, Philip  7
Steinmetz-Jenkins, Daniel 15
Stewart, Paul 5
Stimilli, Elettra 18
Storr, Virgil Henry 14, 14
Stratford, Elaine 7
Suárez-Krabbe, Julia   20
Thillaye, Renaud 10
Vasilopoulou, Sofia 23
Vinthagen, Stellan 24
Viriasova, Inna 15
Vogelmann, Frieder 11
Vorley, Tim 12
Watanabe, Atsuko 21
Weiner, Elaine 5
White, Richard J. 14
Williams, Colin 12
Williams, Nick   12
Wilson, Erin 26
Wissen, Markus 13
Wolinetz, Steven 17
Zaslove, Andrej     17

A Better Policy Transfer 9
Absorbing the Blow 17
Advances in Well-Being  11
Anti-Gender Campaigns in Europe 23
Anarchisms, Postanarchisms and Ethics 18
At the Limits of the Political 15
Becoming a Movement 25
Being Digital Citizens 26
Between India and China 21
Beyond Neoliberalism, Nationalism and Socialism  9
Beyond Silent Atheism 2
Biopolitical Governance 11
Birth of Austerity, The 11
Caribbean Island Movements 7
Cartelisation Convergence or Increasing Similarities? 10
Citizenship and Place 3
Comedy and Critical Thought 15
Contemporary Korean Political Thought and Park Chung-hee  11
Criminalising the Client 5
Crisis of Liberal Democracy and the Path Ahead, The 25
Critical Perspectives on Human Rights 3
Decolonizing Feminism 19
De-militarizing Masculinities in the Age of Empire 19
Democracy and Subjective Rights  17
Derrida and Foucault 12
Far Right Parties and Euroscepticism 23
Entrepreneurship and Institutions  12
EU's Green Dynamism, The 2
Exploring the Political Economy and Social Philosophy of F. A. Hayek  14
Exploring the Political Economy and Social Philosophy of  
James M. Buchanan  14
Faith-Based Organizations in Transnational Peacebuilding 19
Frantz Fanon, Psychiatry and Politics 19
From Protest to Resistance 24
Foucault, Neoliberalism and Beyond 15
Gender and Mobility 26
Geopolitics and Decolonization 20
Global Development and Colonial Power 22
Heidegger and the Global Age 15
Homeland Security Cultures 23
Ideology and the Future of Social Movements 23
Inclusion and Exclusion in Europe 5
In the Marxian Workshops 18
In the Ruins of the Cold War Bunker 8
Interrogating Illiberal Peace in Eurasia 21
Italian Critical Thought 18
Just Liberal Violence 16
Knowledge and Incentives in Policy 14
Limits to Capitalist Nature 13

Micropolitics on the Line 7
Mind the Gap 10
Modern Japanese Political Thought and International Relations 21
National Institutions – International Migration 5
New Migration Realities 9
New Routes to Social Justice 10
Obsolescence of the European Neighbourhood Policy, The 10
Political Theory and Film 16
Political Theory of Che Guevara, The 24
Postcolonial African State in Transition, The 22
Postcolonial Europe 20
Postcolonial Nations, Islands, and Tourism 7
Power, Identity and Conflict in Sri Lanka 3
Protest Movements and Parties of the Left 24
Radical Skin, Moderate Masks  6
Researching Resistance and Social Change – Vol. 1 24
Qualitative Methods for Health Economics 12
Quest for Prosperity, The 12
Question of Political Community, The 16
Question of Space, The 8
Realising Justice for Sex Workers 4
Refugee Crisis and Religion, The 26
Regulation Theory and Australian Capitalism 4
Rethinking Global Democracy in Brazil 20
Songs of Social Protest 24
Spaces and Politics of Motherhood 6
Sustainable Urbanism and Direct Action 2
Territory Beyond Terra 7
Theories of Resistance 26
Towards Corporeal Cosmopolitanism 20
Towards Gendering Institutionalism 5
Tragedy of Human Development, The 13
Undeported, The 6
Understanding Islam and the West 4
Unthinking the Colonial Myth of Complexity 22
Workers Movements and Strikes in the 21st Century 13

TITLE INDEX

www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com34

AUTHOR INDEX

35Follow us on Twitter @rowmaninternat and Facebook /RowmanLittlefieldInternational for our latest news and offers.



SOCIAL, POLITICAL AND LEGAL PHILOSOPHY

DISTRIBUTION

UK, Europe and Rest of World
NBN International
10 Thornbury Road
Plymouth PL6 7PP
UK
T +44 1752 202301
E orders@nbninternational.com

US, Canada, Australia, Japan,  
Central & South America
Rowman & Littlefield
15200 NBN Way
Blue Ridge Summit, PA 17214
USA
T +1-800-462-6420
E orders@rowman.com

ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD 
INTERNATIONAL SALES

Rowman & Littlefield International
Unit A, Whitacre Mews
26-34 Stannary Street
London SE11 4AB
UK

Ben Glover, Director,  
International Sales & Marketing
T +44 1752 202374
E bglover@rowman.com

Matthew Urwin, UK Sales Manager
T +44 1752202362
E murwin@rowman.com

AGENTS AND REPRESENTATIVES

Europe
Andrew Durnell
Durnell Marketing Ltd.
2 Linden Close
Tunbridge Wells TN4 8HH
UK
T +44 1892 544272
E orders@durnell.co.uk
 
Australia, New Zealand and  
Papua New Guinea
Co Info Pty Ltd
200A Rooks Road
Vermont, VIC 3133
Australia
T +613 9210 7777 
E books@coinfo.com.au

Japan
MHM Limited, 1-1-13-4F
Kanda-Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 101-0051
Japan
T +81-3-3518-9449
E purchasing@mhmlimited.co.jp

Hong Kong, Taiwan, China, and Philippines
Asia Publishers Service Limited 
17/F Gee Chang Hong Centre
65 Wong Chuk Hang Road
Aberdeen
Hong Kong
T +852 2553 9289 
E aps_hk@asiapubs.com.hk
 
Korea
Wise Book Solutions
#101-1607 Daewoo Freshia
279-50 Sungsoo-Dong 2Ga, Sungdong-Ku
Seoul, 133-832
Korea
T +822 499 4301
E sunnycheong88@naver.com

Singapore, Malaysia, Indonesia, Thailand, 
Brunei, Vietnam, Cambodia, and Laos
APD Singapore Pte Ltd. 
52 Genting Lane #06-05
Ruby Land Complex 1
Singapore 349560
T +65 6749 3351
E apdacad@apdsing.com
 
Middle East & North Africa
Avicenna Partnership Ltd.
PO Box 501
Witney 
Oxfordshire OX28 9JL
UK

Bill Kennedy (Egypt, Lebanon, UAE,  
Bahrain, Oman, Qatar, Iraq, Iran, Libya,  
Saudi Arabia, Sudan, Yemen)
T +44 7802 244457
E bill.kennedy@btinternet.com

Claire de Gruchy (Algeria, Jordan,  
Morocco, Tunisia, Turkey)
T +44 7771 887843
E claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk
 

India, Bangladesh, Nepal, Bhutan, and  
Sri Lanka
Overleaf
B - 519 A, Sushant Lok I
Lower Ground Floor
Gurgaon - 122002
Haryana
India
T + 91 9999797190
E overleaf@vsnl.net

Central America, South America, Mexico, 
Puerto Rico, and the Caribbean
Cranbury International LLC
7 Clarendon Ave. Suite 2
Montpelier, VT 05602
USA
T +1 802 223 6565
E inquiries@cranburyinternational.com
 
Pakistan
Tahir Lodhi
Publishers’ Representatives
14-G Canalberg HS
Multan Road
Lahore 53700
Pakistan
T +92 42 35292168
E tahirlodhi@gmail.com
 
South Africa, Namibia, Botswana, Lesotho, 
Swaziland, and Zimbabwe
Juta and Company Ltd.
1st  Floor, Sunclare Building
21 Dreyer Street
Claremont, 7708
Cape Town
South Africa
T +27 21 659 2300
E orders@juta.co.za

Rest of Africa
Kelvin van Hasselt
15 Hillside
Cromer
Norfolk NR27 0HY
UK
T +44 1263 513 560
E kelvin@africabookrep.com

RIGHTS AND PERMISSIONS

Clare Cox, Director, Rights & Permissions
T +1 (212) 529-3888 ext. 308
E ccox@rowman.com

Patricia Zline, Permissions Coordinator
T +1 301-459-3366 ext. 5420
E pzline@rowman.com

CULTURAL STUDIES  
& ANTHROPOLOGY 2017-2018

Interdisciplinary publishing in the Humanities and Social Sciences

PHILOSOPHY 2017-2018

Interdisciplinary publishing in the Humanities and Social Sciences

POLITICS & INTERNATIONAL  
RELATIONS 2017-2018

Interdisciplinary publishing in the Humanities and Social Sciences

Visit https://issuu.com/rowmaninternational  
to browse our catalogues online and discover the  

full breadth of our interdisciplinary publishing.

CATALOGUES

www.rowmaninternational.com  |  www.rowman.com36

REPRESENTATIVES, AGENTS AND DISTRIBUTORS

37Visit our YouTube channel at www.youtube.com/c/RowmanLittlefieldInternationalLondon

https://issuu.com/rowmaninternational


@Rowmaninternat
@RLI_Philosophy

Rowman & Littlefield 
International

Rowman & Littlefield 
International

Rowman & Littlefield 
International

@rowmaninternational

www.rowmaninternational.com

The RLI team were fantastic to work with - enthusiastic, encouraging, open 
to experimenting with new forms and styles as well as supporting high 

quality research and rigorous academic standards for publishing. 

—Erin Wilson, Director, Centre for Religion, Conflict and the Public Domain, 
Associate Professor Politics and Religion, Faculty of Theology and Religious 

Studies, University of Groningen, The Netherlands ""

http://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/rethinking_global_democracy_in_brazil/3-156-6e163efa-9505-4c29-ba88-aad80b60e71b
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/understanding_islam_and_the_west/3-156-ce80f2c9-92af-4dec-93ad-8d6380a31dd4
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/decolonizing_feminism/3-156-637383f9-c217-4879-9a8b-1097b245a55c
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_political_theory_of_che_guevara/3-156-c2b9d136-2a68-4894-a344-2abf22a131f6
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/researching_resistance_and_social_change/3-156-b33edc05-c8f0-4ab8-857d-af5c447ca05f
http://www.rowmaninternational.com/book/the_quest_for_prosperity/3-156-68c479e1-98e5-4b91-8a30-82488fd298f1

